THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

INFORMATON CONTANED NUST NOT B COPIED OF DISGLOSED T0. OTHERS Py Y |asaar:

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 09201 K 080 4521 6
NOTES: REVISIONS

. REV. | DESCR. BY DATE | APPVD. | ECN NO.

1= USE FIXTURES FOR ALL CUTOUTS G [CHANGED PN# ITEM 24, SHEET 2. WAS 1849383| SLJ | 04/04/07 | AVM [07044121
2— PAINT ALL COUTOUTS W/CATALYZED GELCOAT H | WYE '08: PG 1 CHANGED OPTS FOR ENS 6,7,9,12,29,30; PG 2 ADDED ENS 2930 | JAH | 05/16/07 | MG  [07044290
3— REFER TO DWG. 05109 FOR LAMO DETAILS | |MYE”09” PANEL # 13 WAS 1806614| SLJ | 05/12/08 | DH 08045161
_ J [MYE”09” ITEM #12 WAS1772666| SLJ | 05/12/08 | DH  |08045172
4— REFER TO DWG. 16109 FOR HOLE CUT DETAILS K__ [ MYEO9” ITEM #11 WAS 1733948, ADDED TEMS 31 & 32. DELETED TEM 10| SLJ [ 05/12/08 | DH  [08045216

5— ALL FASTENERS SHALL BE SEALED WITH SILICONE SEALANT

STD.& OPT 100-70005

100—70407
HARNESS INCLUDED @
W/ GAUGES. DELETE OPT
- p & 02070405, 020—79999
@/@ 5 <(Q\/‘: OPT: 100-70081

)

#06— OPT: 100-70005 ®

#07 STD: 100—-70401
DELETE W/OPTS: 020-70405
020-79999

OPT: 1(()@0@70085 (DO NOT USE FACE PLATE)

OPTION:
100—70085 #12 STD ®
#09 OPTS: 100-70405
% 020-79999

® STD & OPT: 100-70401

CONSOLE EDGE DELETE W/OPTS: 020—70405

e
PRESS UNTO@ Z

‘\ & 020-7999

(1) W e

0 ®@OPTS: 100-70405
AIR TEMP SENSOR 020—-79999
INCLUDED W/ GAUGES. ®
STD— DELETE OPTS: @ .
020-70405 / 020-79999 DELETSZQ)N_/QCTATSS

ONLESS OTHERWISE SPECIED DNENSIONS ARE N INCHES. . 020—79999

TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + 5 XXX = + 010 OPTS: 020-70405 / 020-79999 o

Xoios  L-xe
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
R CHECKED: A DALE DATEY o /02 /05 DRAWN: § HIESTER |DATE:12/02/05 |SCALE: BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
‘W“;”“ER APPD: K.RANIERI | P"'€12 /05 /05| DWe. TLE: 210VT06 22K24400
o [N VKNIGHT |P12/05/05| CONSOLE SUB—ASSY [T REL ECN No: [DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT 5V & WS ENGEERIS GrouP [NTENG: \) GATICA | PME12 /05/07 051040 09201 1 o2 |




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND

DWG. NO: REV.

CURRENT ECD

e P i e s 09201 K__|oso4s5216
Parts List

ITEM| QTY |U/M DESCRIPTION B.W.l. NO
® 1 1 |EA GAUGE, TACH SC1000 SYS W/DESCRIPTIVE TEXT 1851091
B | 2+ +1EA HARNESS, ENG SC1000 SYS TACH/MONITOR 3’ 1730320
®| 3| 1 |EA GAUGE, SPEEDO SC1000 SYS W/DESCRIPTIVE TEXT 1851090
® | 4+—+EA HARNESS,—SE10060—SYS—SPEFD—3 +790632
S| 1 |EA TRIM TAB, ASSY 9X9 W/POTTED SW BW-05 1782251
6 | 1 |EA SWITCH, IGN ASSY 4—POSITION W/HOUSING 1801954
®| 7| 1 |EA ACC PART, MERC SGL PNL CMM KIT GEN | 1849605
8 | 1 |EA DRINKHOLDR, PLAS W/DRAIN DEEP XLG SZ BLK 1727419
9 | 1 |EA STEERING, HELM PUMP SEA STAR | TILT 0317032
Ho1—F+1EA EMBLEM,—BW-—STEERING-WHL—CAP 1021054
% 111 1 |EA. STEERING WHEEL, 13.5” EVO PRO 3SPKE SS BLK GR 1940285
D[12] 1 [EA STEERING, HELM PUMP MERC 40 CM3 TILT (NEW) 1942930
M[13] 1 |EA PANEL, BW210VT—-09 SW 1944488
®) | H+—+EA ACC—PART, MERCS—CRFFAIRFEMP—SENSOR 16930376
15| 1 |EA SPACER, PLAS AIR TEMP SENSOR MERC ORNG 1795151
16| 4 |EA. SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 5/8” PTH SC 1010925
171 3 |FT. TRIM, EDGE PEARL MOTOR BOX SMALL 1156355
18| 1 |EA.| STEREO, REMOTE CNTRL W/DIG DSPLY FOR CMD4 BLK 1803894
191 1 [EA. CABLE, CLARION REMOTE EXTENSION CABLE 24’ 1312750

20| 1 |EA FIBERGLASS CONSOLE 22—-K244-00
211 1 |EA COMPASS,FLSHMT 3 7/8” BLK WT HSE/GREEN LT 1791615
22| 3 |EA SCREW, TAPPING #6A X 1/2” PFH SC 1010362
23| 1 |EA PLUG, HOLE 3/4" BLK 2683—HEY 1792419
O©DO | 24| 1 |EA VIDEO EQUIPMENT, AUXILIARY INPUT MA—AUX2 1850253
©1]25] 2 |EA ADAPTER, STEREO FEMALE/FEMALE 0956078
© 26| 1 [EA. CABLE, RCA AUDIO 6’ W/EFX—2 CONN W/NOISE SUPP 1750880
©127] 1 [EA HEAT SHRINK, TUBING RED 3/4"X 6" 1042274
© 28| 1 |[EA. HEAT SHRINK, TUBING BLK 3/4°X 6" 0999839
B[ 29| 2 |EA STEERING, ELBOW BR 11/16"0RFS FEMALE X MALE 1804872
®1[30] 1 [EA ACC PART, MERC SGL PNL CMM KIT GEN | 1849605
®1|31] 1 |[EA STEERING, NUT M12—1.75 CAST SS W/BW LOGO 1808064
®1[32] 1 |EA STEERING, NUT 758 CAST SS W/BW LOGO 1815982

sosTon s gy | W RSOS M TOER TRAR it | S HIESTER [TR12/02/05 PO

VA 40 TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 .xxX = £ .010 | DWG. TITLE: 210VT06 22K24400
® x§(< :;_1; :2)3 %=i 178 [CONSOLE SUB—ASSY [NT REL ECN NO: [DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & MRS, ENGINEERING CROUP 00 10T SCALE. RANING 051040 09201 2 o2




EDGEVATER, FLORDA. AL RIGLTS ARE.RESERVED. THiS' DOCUMENT AND oW, NO: REV. | CURRENT ECD
W W A o B AR B 06200 CK_[08095526
REVISIONS
REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. | ECN NO.
QBTCBIﬁégogglﬁygmgl?ﬂ':ISHOS?E%CLSJEiLEVEEYD:)ﬁ’BJEYPg_AAbPED Wit CJ | CHANGED PT#1355585,1109370 TO 1911342,996371 TJ 7/15/08 AF 08055263
CLAMP SCREWS 180 DEG. TO EACH OTHER. CK | INVERTED WATER FILTER TO A DOWNWARD POSITION | TJ |10/28/08 | AF 08095526

ALL ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS SHALL BE SPRAYED W/ T—9 PROTECTANT
WHEN CONNECTIONS ARE COMPLETE. ALL WIRING SHALL BE SECURED
USING TIE-WRAPS EVERY 14" TYP.

4. CHAFE PROTECTION SHALL BE PROVIDED AT ALL WIRE/CABLE PASSAGES.

5. ALL COMPONENTS TO BE INSTALLED PER MFRS. SPECIFICATIONS.

AFT STD, FWD OPT—
100-70203

DORES
BYRESCD

OPT:
100-70005

DELETE W/OPT:
0888 020-70405
020-79999

OPT: 020-70405
020-79999
& ®D
G @

®
INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. @J
TOLERANCES: ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010
i e oo
XX =+ 03 X =+ 1/16 020-79999
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

SEE DETAIL BELOW
FOR HDWR LOC. DIMS.

Pl
¥ ORILL & TAP

@

lngg'lsoH';/A;Eor\*o _si%sv;é; OM FRESH WATER PUMP

p/s

/ INCL. W/ TRANSOM DOOR
SEE TRANSOM DOOR
DETAIL" ON SHT. 3.

=T

®

@ |

e J
(3) PLCS. \&0
@\ 8,35,134
Q—Pf 0626 CD)

g
ol

VIEW UNDERSIDE OF
ANCHOR LOCKER COVER

CHECKED: J. MILLER |[DATE: 10,/22/99
BOSTON =

DRAWN: R DURHAM |PATE:10/22 /99 [SCALE: NONE

APPo. W, MITCHELL | OATE: 6/20/00
WHALER _J/, Issov—jTer o7 10722759

FPRODUCT DEV. & MG ENGNEERING GRouP [INTENG: | SCHOLZ | DATE: 10,/22/99

DWG. TITLE:

Deck Assembly

BOAT MODEL

210VT

MOLD NO.

18J96702

INIT. REL. ECN NO: [ DWG. NO:

R3007

06200

SHT. NO.
] oF B




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

B
FOR STEREO
INSTALLATION

L
LINE EDGE W,

3 /
1/4" WIRE LOOM.
(CHAFE GUARD)

Chi N

&
OPT. 1 00—70085

CENTER AT 1-1/4" DOWN
AND 1=1/4" OVER.

<, S 0

(POSITION TO /
ALLOW HOOK ENGAGEMENT
DOOR).

CORNER OF TRANSOM DOOR).

1
<4
FUEL FILL, % =
LOC'N., RéF./ @

L
W/ EYE ON R).
(LOCATE 1”7 UP & 1"
@K OVER FROM BOTTOM

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 06200 CK (08095526
INCLUDED W/#103
(¢

DETAIL "B”

@®
@ 7l/7 I

80100—70401
CB DEL. V%/OPTS:
020—-79999

CENTER TO

/ CLEAT POCKET

GRAB RAIL INSTALLATION @

—10—|

®8e8

11/

STD & OPT:
100-70005

B89

020-70405

DRILL & TAP DETA”— A
TRANSOM DOOR INSTALLATION
P ) | RS ARG o [ oo DURHA e 07258 [N o oo waoer o
V. /) VY7 ¢ TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + 5 XXX = + .010 | DWG. TITLE: 210VT 18J967/02
X=%41 . .
— O Rt Leivn [Deck Asserm by [N R NN [oWe o SHT. NO.
' ' DO NOT SCALE DRAWING R800/ 06200 5 OB




/R
|N%; vlﬁlrrr‘gmls:E &

FD TO DECK)

THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 06200 CK 08095526
2" DIA. THRU,
STERNDECK AREA, LOOKING AFT ‘ I
1" DIA. THRU,
13" * /
@
e
-

\2' DIA. HOLE THRU,
CENTER IN RECESSED AREA.

STORAGE & LIVEWELL

BUCKET CUTOUTS, LOOKING AFT

(USE FIXTURE: 21-37)

TUBING
“" FROM_RAW

TO TRANSOM
<7 DRAIN SCUPPER

UNDERSIDE
OF DECK.

LIVEWELL BUCKET ASSY.,

TO TRANSOM
DRAIN SCUPPER.

SEAT PAN INSERT, CUTOUT DETAILS

|- 3—1/4" / .
/ @ @ 3.00— |—
*14.00*&14.004"——14.004
3.00 — ':* ‘
— —— USE_2-1/2" DIA.
18-7/8 J Hofedm.
T + @ + +
8-1/4" cuTouT cutouT 3" -
ﬁ HOLE, 1-3/8" DIA.
> i * _ OPTIONAL
e
- /7\ MEASURE THICKNESS OF LIVEWELL
5-5/16" - HOLE, 2" DA—" _ . | |__ THEN ADD 1/2" THEN CUT

5.06 —

CUTOUTS ARE MOLD MARKED

sosron < | AR e | E DA e/ e e [ e oo
A 4 TOLERANGES:  MMGLES = £ .57 XK = 2 010 DWG. TITLE: 210VT ’ :
PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINEERING @?iw A= % 08 e |Deck Assermbly E;S (R)Ea 7ECN " DOWg2N 80 .
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 3 oF B




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 06200 CK 108095526

IN (FROM WTR TANK) * ’ HEAD ON STBD.

OPTION:

STERNDECK AREA, LOOKING AFT

OUT TO SHOWER

SIDE OF DECK
FRESH—WATER PUMP SETUP

100—70313, FRESHWATER SHOWER

» OUT (TO SALT—WTR WASH-—
DOWN DECK FTG.)

RAW-—WATER PUMP SETUP

sosron < | AR e | E DA e/ e e [ e oo
A 4 TOLERANGES:  ANGLES = £ .5 .xx; =+ 010 |DWG. TTLE: 210VT ’ :
PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINEERING afgw A= % 08 preve |Deck Assermbly E;S (R)Ea 7ECN " DOWg2N 80 .
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 4 oF B




CURRENT ECD

CK 108095526

REV.

06200

DWG. NO:

INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND

BILL OF MATERIAL g Eso
TEM Qry. uM™ DESCRIPTION BW.I. NO. %
01| 1 |EA.| BRACKET, SS LIFT CYL. 90 DEG. 0817676
02| 1 [EA.| BRACKET, SS LIFT CYL OFFSET W/STUD 0995084
03| 6 |EA.| HINGE, DOOR SS 1.5" x 3" 1617323
04 | 46 |[EA.| SCREW, TAPPING #10A x 1” POH SC 1008507
05| 1 |EA.| HANDLE, SS BW—210R—97 HATCH 1014455
06| 1 |EA.| FRAME, BW—08 EDGE GUARD SS 1887724 ~
07| 8 |EA.| NUT, BBL #10—24 x 3/8” FH 1040187 o
08| 1 |EA.| STOP, DOOR HOLDER RBR BLUE 1142348 ~
09| 1 [EA.| CYLINDER, GAS 20PSI 10”EXT x 7 COMP 1253236 ©
10 | 18 |EA.| SCREW, TAPPING, #8A x 5/8” PTH SC 1010925 so| ©
11| 8 |EA.| SCREW, MACHINE #10—24 x 5/8” POH SC | 1010545 a0 2leg®
12 | 2 |EA.| SCREW, TAPPING #6A x 5/8” PFH SC 1010396 3 © p S
(CO13 | 1 [PR.[LIGHT, NAV LED SURF HORIZ MT SS 1888325 = =5
14 | 2 [EA.] ROD HOLDER, FLUSH MNT SS W/BW—05 LOGO | 1799571
15| 6 |EA.| SCREW, MACHINE 1/4—20 x 1.75" POH SC | 0133744 5
16| 9 |EA.| WASHER, FLAT 1/4" SC 1260769 z

(CAGW| 17 [12 [EA.[ NUT, LOCK #1/4-20 SC STD PATT 1009786 &
18] 1 |EA.| ACC PART, MERC OIL FILL KIT (DECK) 0733105 &[] B
19| 1 |EA.| BOX, ABS FIRE EXT SHORT WHT 1037555 g g g5

20| 1 |EA.| ADHESIVE, WELD—ON SS 214 2PART 470ML | 1558485 g = | 0

(CD@BV| 21| 1 |EA.| DECK PLATE, WASTE CHR STRAIGHT NCK N/CLR CODE | 1911342 S
22| 1 [EA.| LADDER, SWIM 3—STEP TELESCOP 1034859
23| 6 |EA.| SCREW, MACHINE 1/4—20 x 1.25” PPH SC | 1260975 N

24| 2 |EA.| WASHER, FENDER 1/4” x 1.25" SC 1260678 zl =
25| 1 |EA.| FIBERGLASS PART, ANCHOR LOCKER COVER [22G42600 2l 0
26|16 |EA.| SCREW, TAPPING #8A x 1/2” PTH SC 1008812 o
27| 1 [EA.| HATCH, UTILITY 13.5” x 16.5" WHT 1719060 2
28| 38|EA.| RIVET. POP/BLIND 3/16” x 5/8" ALUM 0189415 3 | E
29| 6 [EA.| SCREW, TAPPING #4A x 1~ PFH SC 1010321 >
30| 2 |EA.| COVER, HDPE BW210VT—03 BOW STRG SEA | 1727628 sl 0
31| 1 |EA.| COVER, HDPE BW210VT—03 LIVEWELL W/L [1727635 &
32| 1 |EA.| BIN, HDPE/PLEX SEAFOAM 1062520 >
33| 3 |EA.| SCREW, MACHINE #10—-24 x 1.5° POH SC [1305788 bl ()

(BW®EY| 34 | 13 [EA.| WASHER, FLAT #10 SC 1260751 i <[

(BB 35|14 |EA.| NUT, HEX NYLON LOCK #10-24 SC 1007772 ]

(CD@®V[36] 1 |EA.| DECK PLATE, GAS CHR W/VENT STRAIGHT NECK| 996371 =

BY 37— A SEREW— A HHINE 04— 27 DoH-SE AT <
38| 7 |EA.| CLEAT, 8~ 4—BOLT SS 291658 =l X
39|24 |EA.| SCREW, MACHINE 1/4—20 x 1” PFH SC 1009950 =
40| 1 |EA.| BOOT, CABLE 3” BLK 1043223 2l
41| 1 |[EA.[ BOOT, CABLE RING 3~ BLK 1043330 SE 0
42 1 |EA.| DECK PLATE, WATER CHR W/VENT 45DEG. | 1109362 |,
43| 2 [EA.| STRAP, W/S HOLD OPEN 1025220 AENA
44| 1 |EA.| WASHDOWN/SPRAYER, VERT MNT WHT W/BW LOGO| 1612928 ‘

U EAT- DRAINT——HHPACT—WAO—BARB—BEKH04+553 M. e
46 |13 |[EA.| SCREW, TAPPING #10A x 1" PTH SC 1008739 83 <
4724 [EA.| SCREW, TAPPING #8A x 3/4” POH SC 1213057 2=+ +

BQ) 48| 1 |EA.| DOOR, ACRY BW210VT—06 HEAD BIFOLD 1817800 Sy
CD 49| 1 [EA.| HORN, SGL CONCEALED W/SS GRILL/CONN 1837054 Bg e
SO HORN ORI SOESSOYERIAY  SERIES B4466—— 84252 ws 2
BQ) 51| 1 |EA.| DOOR, ACRY BW210VT—06 CNSL STB| 1807559 22 z
BQY 52 14 [EA.| SNAP_STUD, W/#8 X 3/8" PH_ BR/N 203786 §2,-3 5
53| 1 [EA.| LIGHT, STERN PLUG—IN 62" 16DEG BEND | 1592633 Co 1+ 2
(BQ)54 [3.5[FT.| TUBING, SEATECH 15MM X 11MM X 250" GRN | 1758297 gL 3
55| 4 |EA.| SCREW, MACHINE 1/4—20 x 1.5” POH SC | 1010438 QB8R 5
56| 1 |EA.| ROLLER, ANCHOR BOW 1034834 .2 3
57|24 [EA.| SCREW, TAPPING #10A x 1.25" PFH SC 1259415 gz
BQ) 58| 2 | EA | STEERING, ELBOW BR 9/16” ORFS FEMALE X MALE| 1790999 E";‘EJ(,;
CEX BS99 A STEERING—EEBOW—S5—H/+6"—ORFS—FEMALEX—MAEE—75+000 mcge
BQ 60| 1 [EA.[ACC PART, MERC S—CRFT JUNC BOX 4—WAY| 1507326 £as
C (B ——EAAGE—PART.—MERC—SOE—PN—COMMAND—MODULEEKIT—06-—+862839 £2d
BQ) 62 [ 10 |EA. [SCREW, MACHINE #10—24 X 3/4" PPH SC SELF-TAP| 1781122

CEXBQ 63| 1 |EA.| CONSOLE— SUB—ASSY’ed 09—201 N

64 |10 [EA.| SCREW, TAPPING #8A x 1.5” POH SC 1255462 4 ° 8

(BQI 65 b.66 FT | HOSE, 271D CABLE COVER (OUTBOARD) BLK | 1042399 ©
66| 1 |EA.| RAIL, GRAB CONSOLE PORT SS 1271907 §
67| 2 |EA.| SCREW, CAP 5/16—18 x 1.5” HEX HD SC [ 1008044 N
68| 2 |EA.| WASHER, LOCK/SPLIT 5/16" SC 1260611 Q %

69 | 2 |EA.| WASHER, FENDER 5/16” x 1.5" SC 1326180 lu
70| 1 |EA.[ HOLDER, PLEX DRINK CONSOLE 1290154 g
(B 71| 1 [EA.| FLANGE, RIGGING BOOT 2” BLK 1818344 N N
BQ) 72| 8 |EA.| COVER, CLAMP END PROT 1/2"L X .045”X .465”| 0830968 2‘ i
BQ 73| 8 [EA.[CLAMP, HOSE #24 1"—2” SS 505 | 0256693 g§ g
BQ74[10[FT.JHOSE, SANI 1.5" BLK PVC 149 SERIES |1746048 gi S
Q ]
N
g




08095526

CURRENT ECD

REV.
CK

06200

DWG. NO:

INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

BILL OF MATERIAL g ©
ITEM QTY. u/M™ DESCRIPTION BMW.l. NO. ']_:. ©
BY[75 | 1_|EA. |[ELBOW, ACETAL 1/2"MPT X 1/2"FPT X 90DEG 172551 @
(BQ[76 | 1_|EA.| RAIL, GRAB_BWCQ—97 N/STUD 8 5/8"X 1" SS 1011675
(BQ[77 | 2 |EA.]VENT, LOUVERED 3 5/8"X 3 5/8” WHT 0819243
(BQ|78 | 1_|EA. | BRACKET, MOBELLA STRIKE SS 1609791
BQ[79 | 1 [EA.[LATCH, SLAM 2/ 30" STRAP 1046788
80 | 1 _|EA.|BUMPER, BLACK 1039239
81| 2 |EA.|HATCH, UTILTY 13” x 23" WHT. 0682302 o
82 | 1 |EA. | FIBERGLASS PART, SEAT PAN INSERT 22J96100 @
83 | 1 |EA.| FIBERGLASS PART, SEAT PAN BASE 22J93401 ™
84 | 1 |EA.|FIBERGLASS PART, LIVEWELL BUCKET 22J96200 9 o
85| 1 |EA.| DOOR, HDPE BW210VT—03 TRNSM SEAFM 1727626 2=
86 | 1_|EA. |HOOK, CABIN DOOR EYE ONLY 0996348 2l B
87 | 1 |EA.|HOOK, CABIN DOOR 2” CHR/BRZ 0996447 2 |s ©
88 | 4 |EA.|SCREW, TAPPING #6A x 1/2” PFH 1010362 25
89| 1 |EA.| ACCESS PLATE POLYPROP TWIST OUT 5° 1016153
90| 6 |EA.| RIVET, POP/BLIND 3/16” x 5/8” ALUM 0189415 5
91| 3 [EA.] LIGHT, COURTESY SURF MNT CLR/GND 1062355 =
B 92| 8 [EA.| NUT, HEX NYLON LOCK #4-40 SC 1667245 . g
BQi 93| 8 |EA.| WASHER, FLAT 4—40 SC 1259639 e
BQJ 94| 8 |EA.| SCREW, MACHINE #4—40 X 1~ PFH SC 1250472 2 > |3 8
BQI 95| 1 |EA.| PANEL, HDPE BW210VI—06 CLSOUT STEREO 1805653 s
BQ 96| 1 |EA.| BRACKET, BW—07 LATCH STRIKE W/BEND SS 1873367 §a s
97| 2 |EA.| SCREW, MACHINE #8-32 x 1.25” PTH SC 1008721 =
98|22 |EA.| NUT, LOCK #8-32 SC 1009927 >
99 |22 [EA.| WASHER, FLAT #8 SC 1326297 wl 7
100| 3 |EA.| SCREW, TAPPING #10A x 3/4” PTH SC 1008762 S
101] 4 |EA.| SCREW, TAPPING #6A x 1" PFH SC 1010354 zl 0
BQ102| 1 [EA.|ANTENNA LEAD, STEREO SOFT WIRE 30 | 0875484 i
(CB@2XBY103| 1 [EA.| STEREO, AM/FM _CD W/CHNGR/SIR_SAT PLAYER CMD5| 1894055 3 E
104| 2 |EA.| BUSS BAR, MINIBUS BAR DC 1324334 D
@%105 4 |EA.| SCREW, TAPPING #8A x 1° PTH SC 1008804 2 )
BQl106] 2 |EA.| COVER, ABS BW—97 SPKR 7 1/8"RAD WHT 1047836 >
107| 2 |EA.| THRU=—HULL, PLAS 1.5” L—FLANGE W/BARB 1072826 o)
(BQJ108| 4 [EA.| SPEAKER, COAXIAL 6.5° W/WHT CVR & W 1690555 S 0
109| 1 [EA.| CUSH, BW210VT—05 STERN SEAT 1781449 i
110| 1 |EA.| CUSH, BW210VT—05 STERN SEAT B/R 1781500 S <[
11113 |EA.| SCREW, TAPPING #8A x 1/2” PTH SC 1008812 —
112| 1 |EA.[ FITTING, RAW WTR OUTLET SS 1718983 s
113] 3 |EA.| SCREW, TAPPING #8A x 1/2" POH SC 1010578 <
BQl114] 1 [EA.| GROMMET, CABLE BOOT 3" BLK 1574839 z| X
115| 1 |EA.| CLAMP, HOSE #10 263954 2. 0
116| 1 |EA.| STEERING, BLKHD 3/4” FITTING MALE TO MALE | 1773917 =4
117| 1 |EA.| STEERING, 0/B HOSE KIT CYL/HELM 1° W/2 HOSES | 1773895 s [E 0
@118 1 |EA.| SCREW, MACHINE #10—24 x1.75° PTH SC 1341973 s s
119] 1 |EA.[ COVER, CLAMP END PROT 1/2” x .020" 1116870 g [z N
120] 1 |EA.| CLAMP, HOSE #16, 3/4"—1.5" SS 0256685
121] 1 |EA.| VALVE, MARELON BALL 2—WAY 3/4" 557959 W, o
122| 1 |EA.| THRU—HULL, PLAS 1.5" ELBOW W/SCREEN 1233725 NET N
123 1 |EA.[ COUPLING, PLAS " 1.5” BLK 1747278 Bz 4 4
124] 1 |EA.| DRAIN, ELBOW 90DEG 1.5” W/FLANGE NUT 1041961 20
125 1 |EA.| PLUG, DRAIN 1.5” BLK 0907279 B% 3 <
126| 8 |EA.| SCREW, TAPPING #10A x 1” POH SC 1008507 22> e
127| 4 |EA.| SCREW, MACHINE 1/4—20 x 1" PPH SC 1008580 =17) =
128| 4 |EA.| WASHER, STAR 1/4” SS 1008929 %g.@_g g
129 4 |EA.| SCREW, MACHINE 1/4—20 x 1.5" PPH SC 1008598 2 Y
130| 8 |EA.| WASHER, FENDER 1/4" x 1.25” 1260678 o2 S
%131 1 [EA.| ELBOW, MARELON 3/4"MPT X 3/4”BARBX90" 567958 o=y =
BQI132| 1 |EA.| THRU—HULL, PLAS 3/4” WHT 182964 264 ~ 2
(CPH133| 2 [EAJFILTER,INLINE WTR SWIVEL 1/2"MPSM X 1/2”NPSF | 1896340 24< 8
734 0 | FT | TUBING, SEATECH 15MM X 11MM X 250’ BLUE 1210160 =
O35 1 [EA.| PUMP, WASHDOWN 4.0GPM_45PSI_PROBLASTE 1913891 cEd
136\ 13 | FT | HOSE, WATER 3/4” BLK REINF_PVC 1042100 £n2
137| 1 _|EA.| ELBOW, PVC 1/2"FPT SWIVEL X 3/4"BARB X 90 | 0626101 g9
138] 1 |EA.| TEE, ACETAL 1/2°MPT 206003 z3p
(CO[139] 1 |EA.| PUMP, FRESH WTR 3.0GPM AQUAKING STD 1913982 N
T40| 1 |EA.| FITTING, NEPT 1/2°FEM X 15MM ELB SWVL 90DEG 1453935 o
BQ[141] 2 |EA.[ SUPPORT, LEG FLDNG STERN ST RIGHT 1601533 4 §
@BQ[142| 2 |EA.| SUPPORT, LEG FLDNG STERN ST LEFT 1601525 Q
@BQ143| 2 |EA.| HINGE, BWCQ/OR—00 FOLDING SEAT LEFT 1423953 N
(BQ[T44| 2 |EA.[ HINGE, BWCQ/OR—00 FOLDING SEAT RIGHT 1423961 N
(BU|145| 20 [EA.| SCREW, MACHINE #8—32 X 3/4” PTH SC 1010735 Q §
(BU(146| 3 [EA.| SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 1.5” PTH SC 1172642 I"
(BU\147| 4 |EA.| SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 2.5” PTH SC 1760271 N
@Y  [148] 3 |EA [COVER, CLAMP END PROT 1/2°L X .045" X .465°RED| 0830968 N3
@Y  [149] 1 |EA [ CLAMP, HOSE #10 SS 0263954 z‘ N
150] 2 |EA | CLAMP, HOSE #24 1°—2" SS .505 0256693 E§ ]
151] 1_|EA | DECK_PLATE, GAS CHR W/VENT (SHIM_ONLY) 1098615 o N
CD[152] 1 [EA [ HANDLE, SS PULL SURF MNT 1°X 5” 1887723 gi §
(CD[153[ 2 [EA | SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 1" POH SC 1008507 2




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

INFORMATION CONTAIED NUST NOT BE OPIED O DISCLOSED T0 OTHERS i NI Py
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. O 8 6 O O N O 8 O 6 5 2 8 9
REVISIONS
NOTES: REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. | ECN NO.
1— 700—00003 VHF RADIO. ELECTRONICS #2 W/ G #14;‘ WA/S 1007764 SWH ?69%96 AVM | 0604144
H [ITEM #24 P/N 1817798 WAS 123919, SHEETS 2 AND 3. | SL 06| AVM [0606132
CANADIAN CERTIFICATION || CHANGED PN #f & DESCRIPTION ITEM 2, SHEET 2. WAS 1736014| SLJ | 02/23/07 | AVM _|07023958
2— 700—00004 W/ CE CERTIFICATION J | CHANGED PN § & DESCRIPTION MEM 9, SHEET 1 & 2. WAS 1774362] SLJ | 03/19/07 | AVM | 07034039
_ _ K| CHANGED PN § & DESCRIPTION ITEM 11, SHEET 1 & 2. WAS 1831547| SLJ | 03/19/07 | AVM | 07034059
3— REFER TO 16-109 FOR HOLE CUT LOCATIONS L | CHANGED TRANSDUCER MOUNTING DIMENSIONS, SHEET 3| SLJ | 03/28/07 | AYM | 07024003
4— 700—00005— ELECTRONICS #2 W/ VHF RADIO M| TEM 34 WAS 1788725, 700-00004 WAS 700-00003-4] RJW | 04/20/07 | RA _ |07044227
5— SEE DWG. 01—300 FOR TIE CABLES & TIE BLOCKS N | REMOVE ITEMS 1&2 AND ADD NOTES TO REFER DWGF 01-300] JF | 06/09/08 | AVF | 08065289
P/N & STANDARDS
Pe
@/ S (20)
INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5 S U P P |—| ED W/ \/H F RAD | O @
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.
TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = £ .010
R 09)or (39
XX = £ 03 x=x1/16
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED: p peviw |DATE: 2/15/05 |DRAWN:HAl| READ |DATE:01/07/05 [SCALE: NONE  |BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON = A ; : 210VT
: K. RANIERI |DATE: 2/15/05 |DWG. TITLE:
W”A‘ER ®» |DESIGN: L. SCHOLZ |DATE: 2/21/05 |= | F (T F= (O N | ( <= [N RELECN NO: [DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGMEERING GRouP [INT. ENG: M. GATICA | DATE: 2/21,/05 ® (050208 08600 1 o4




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

DWG. NO:

08600

CURRENT ECD

N 08065289

o) 2 H
\e) g P
/,\6 /0Q %

%,
(2]
X

PARTS LIST

FOR & &
/ 3 TEM | QTY. | QY. | QTY. | @Y. | u/M DESCRIPTION B.MW.IL NO.

’ ! OO—26{-2 EA-HE—CLIPBEK 1031764

\/ DO 22012 EA.ITIE. CABLE 11.5” MED NYLON BLK 157321

I ©0| 3 1 = | — [EA.|[MOUNT. RATCHET VHF 1850 NYLON QUICK—FT | 1800575

% A ® 4 1 | — [ — [EA.|FITTING, WATER TIGHT OUTLET FOR 5/16” CABLE | 0122853

7 8 O EA. FUSE, BLADE TYPE ATC 1A 0706721

© 6 T — [ — [EA.|FUSE, BLADE TYPE ATO 7.5A 0520676

) ®0 7 1| = | — [EA.|ANTENNA, VHF 1770 N/CBL NMNT 4.2°QUIK FIT | 1800574

| P Q81— EA.BRACKET, 1/8"X 3.5"X 5" ANTENNA MOUNT 1539204

GPS, ANT. PLACEMENT @i~ £ Giri FiNoER, Hisr FD NI 4350 DISPLRY 174152

®O 11] 1 — | — [EA.[NAVIGATOR, SONDR NRTHSTR 6500 5°COLOR N/TRANS| 1895218

©12] 3 | 2 | — | — |[EA.[SCREW, TAPPING #6A X 1° POH SC 1010354

®13 4 | — | — [EA.JSCREW, MACHINE #1/4-20 X 1" POH SC | 1213198

©O| 14 4 | — | — [EA[NUT, LOCK #1/4-20 SC STD PATT 1009786

®[15 4 | — | — [EA.|WASHER, FLAT #1/4” SC 1260769

®[16 3 | — [ — [EA.[SCREW, TAPPING #4A X 5/8" POH SC 1007822

17] 4 — | — |EA.|SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 1.5" PTH SC 1008747

OE i EA - PANEL, HDPE 3W210vT—-05 CLOSEOUT STEREC: 1785088

DED 1 A SEREW, MACHINE #16—24—%—3.5"POH-SE 11305549

20 4 EAWASHER, FLAT #10 SC 1260751

21 4 EANUT, HEX NYLON LOCK #10-24 SC 1007772

L1 22 i EA.SUPPLIED W/ OPT:100—/0085

Bi23 i EA.-STERED, REMOTE CNTRL W/DIC DSPLY FOR CMD4 BL< 1503894

24115 — — [FT.|HOSE, CONDUIT/UNSPLIT 1.5” FLAME RETARDANT [ 1817798

o 25 1 EA.-CABLE, CLARION REMOTE EXTENSION CABLE 24" 1312750

° © 26| 1 | 1 [—1] — |EA.[FUSE BLOCK, 10-GNG BLADE-TYPE W/BLANK LABELS| 1688102

2711 — [ — |EA.[FUSE, BLADE TYPE CLOSED 2A 0842021

© 28] 1 [ 1 [—1] — |FT.[WIRE, 8GA AWG RED INSUL TIN/CPR 1000603

©29] 1 | 1 [—1] — [FT.|[WIRE, 8GA AWG BLK INSUL TIN/CPR 1000595

O3 2 EAFEUSH—MOUNT KT, NAVMAN—4100—FISHFINDER 770912
MOUNT FITTING FIRST O3 —+1—fF——TIeA] 274588
© 32 — | 2 [ = [ — [FT.|WIRE, 14GA AWG BLK_ INSUL TIN/CPR 1000140

THEN DRILL OUT © 33 = | 2| = [ — |FT.|WIRE, 14GA AWG RED INSUL TIN/CPR 1000470
CENTER W/ 3/8" BIT @34 = [ — [ = [ 1 [EA.[RADIO, VHF EXPLR 710 EU FIXED MTG 1892874
O ©®[35] 1 | — | — | — |EA.[TRANSDUCER, TRNSM MNT NAVMAN 4500/6500 FISH| 1831548
@@ ®36] 2| 2 | — [ — [EA.[CONN, FQD 14/16GA SEALED 1041201

o371 EA.-BOX, FDPE BW210vT-05 FLECTROMICS W/ CUTOLTS - £ 795086

(4)(4) @ L) 38 3 EA.-SCREW, MACHINE #10—24 X 3.3” POH SC - 1305549

@ ©39[20] 2 | — [ — |EA.[SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 5/8" PTH SC 1010925

©[40] 4 | 4 | — | — [EA.[CONN, RING 8GA X 1/4R SEALED W/HEAT SHRINK | 1041227

41 2 | — [ = [~ [EA.[CONN, BUTT 22—18GA H/SHRINK 0269670

© 42| — | 2 [ = | — [EA.[SHIM, PLAS NAVMAN ATTNNA PLAS BASE 5DEG WHT | 1831249

BOSTON N INTERPRET DINENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 [ DRAWN: HA|  READ  [DATE:Q1 /07/05 [SCALE: NONE [ BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DI!AENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. - 2 w O\/T
Ye 4 TOLERANCES: ANGLE')S( =1 ? XXX = £ .010 |DWG. TTLE:

o Losie |[EE L E CT RO N | (C =S [N ReELECN No: [DWe. No: SHT. NoO.

PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINEERING GROUP 00 NOT SCALE. DRAMING ® 1050208 08600 Y




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 08600 N 08065289
L —
N
O
\
. . . TCC . . . TCUTTT . L\ kk\r
24)” |
/
13
/ @%”
USE TEMPLATE
N INTERPRET DINENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14,5 | DRAWN: HAL READ [DATE:g1/07/05 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN' INCHES. - 210VT
BA L TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 X = + .010 | DWG. TITLE:
® X =t .1 X416 INIT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
XX = £ .03 x =

FPRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINEERIVG GROUP

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

E:L,E:CiT*F%C:)F%\CZi%i

050208

08600

3 o4




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 08600 N 08065289

BLACK WIRE —12V (GROUND) —

RED WIRE +12V

L

VHF ANTENNA

=

NMEA IN

VHF
OPT: 100—-75629

YELLOW

GREEN

6500 NAVIGATOR

©

SC5000
SMART CRAFT

INSIDE CONSOLE LOOKING AFT

1: BLACK — 12V— (GROUND)/NMEA—
2: BROWN — N/C g
3. WHITE — NMEA OUT
4 BLUE — NAVBUS— o
5. RED — 12 VOLTS+
6: ORANGE — NAVBUS+
7: YELLOW — AUTO—POWER
8: GREEN — EXT ALARM
]
e SETUP MENU MAP 2| |z
o SELECT COMMS z
e AUTOPILOT OUT ol
* NAVBUS (OFF) S REFER TO DWG.
| 2 07-400
|| FOR ELECTRICAL DIA.
[
[ ]

N INTERPRET DINENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14,5 | DRAWN: HAL READ [DATE:g1/07/05 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN' INCHES. - 210VT
777V~ - TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5° XXX = + 010 | DOWG. TITLE:
X =21 . -
o N Es Losme |E2 L E CT FR O NN | (C S [T REL ECN NO: [DWG. No: SHT. NO.

FPRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINEERING GROUP

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

©

050208 08600

4 of 4




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

Bt L & o e onb s A
C C
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. /‘ OQO /‘ p 08045 /‘ l‘ 7
REVISIONS
NOTES: REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. | ECN NO.
1. USE MERCURY INSTRUCTIONS & RIGGING TEMPLATE FOR HOLE LAYOUT K | MYE 08: DELETED OPT 020—70130 RUW [04/20/07 RA 07044226
) Q'XSDWESEAL'FQEPUNDED w/ENGINE L [ MYE 08: PG 1 DELETED IEMS 1,8,13,14; PG 2 DELETED EMS 1,13,14] JAH |05/16/07 MG | 07044290
. - M | DELETE OP§ 02070286, CHANGE PN ITEM 11, WAS 1847732 SLJ | 06/25/07 | MG | 07064396
2- mérigsCF(')\ITEELIL')\%LS-:FDTﬁéggg%é%ﬁél_fg”#g AE'SGOG&NG TEMPLATE. N_ | ADD TORQUE SPECIFICATIONS +/—5 LB.FT. TO NOTES.| AVF |12/18/07 | AVF | 07124762
5. ALL THRU-TRANSOM FASTENERS TO HAVE SEALANT APPLIED TO BOLT SHANKS [0 MYEZOS® ITEM #7 WAS 12167201 SLJ L05/16/08 | Dh 108045126
& TORQUE TO 55 +/-5 Ib. ft. # /16/
6. ITEM #9 TO BE USED FOR PACKAGING PROPS.
7. LOWER FASTENERS, P/S HAVE BOLT HEAD ON “ENGINE SIDE”.
UPPER FASTENERS, P/S HAVE BOLT HEAD ON "MOTORWELL” SIDE.
8. ALL ENGINE MOUNT BOLTS ARE TO HAVE BOLT HEAD MOUNTED ON MOTOR
SIDE “
(CIGLY) \
SECURE FUEL LINE ON U/SIDE OF 3@ 2H'gléml§oﬂ'§iEcs’;BLEs’
DECK W/P—CLAMPS. HOSE TO PASSED THRU RIGGING HOSE
THEN BE ROUTED THRU ©
MOTORWELL FLANGE/RIGGING HOSE.
(@)
STD: 020—70271 y
g 225 VERADO
: / / %' THRU, 250 VERADO
OPT: 020-70274 (15— Gy
”””” Q
USE TOP MOUNTING U
HOLES.
v NOTE: SHIP PROP
INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5 LOOSE’ PACKAGED
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. IN ITEM 9.
TOLERANCES: ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010
X=4+ 1
XX =+ .03 $=11/18
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED: RA DATE:5/23/O3 DRAWN: R LEE |DATE105/22/O3 |SCALE: NONE BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON - APPD: DATE: DWG. TITLE: 210VT
WHALER KR 5/25/05 | o1& THE:
® DESIGN: L SCHOLZ DATE:5/23/O3 E M g “’ N e ‘ M StO ‘ ‘ a t“’ oN INIT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT 0EV. & W% ENGWEERNG GRovP [T ENG: 1 GATICA | PME6 /11 /03 050342 10201

|

oF




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD

INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. W O 2 O /‘ P O 8 O 45 W W 7

Parts List

C A A /D Wi nYalileYaYaiVa ADTL AN 1 19477072
L7\, U/ D, IVILTNCO Z£ZUUJU | ANV | UL N | O Tt 7 7 ZJ
A o /D [ el VN e Wa Y sl VA ol | 4 TN/ 2~ 4 1 7N ED
L7\, J/ D, NMILINUG ZZIAL LI'T 7o TINUNL U IAEAYAYESYA
A o /N Wi nYaliileYe Y VA ADTL AN 1 1047700
L7\ U/ D, IVILLING ZZOOA0L Ul TT OLIN | 1O /7 74J
C A nDoDAD 1 oz ? 107 o MIDAAT DI LI DI TVAINL [N A AT LT

L7\ FINUT, . LJ I'J SO0 WITINAUGL T LUO I\ I'VVIIN LIN\O =707 0

EA. PROP, 15.5"X 177 SS MIRAGE PLUS RH 155820
FT. HOSE, 2"ID CABLE COVER (OUTBOARD) BLK 1042399
EA. CLAMP, LOOM 1.25” 1701321
EA. PRIMER BULB, W/FUEL LINE 1477900
EA. BAG, POLY 33"X 40"X 33GAL HVY CLR 1143163

© @%@8

OO OO AN+

_\_A_A_A;N;;NO;_A_A_A_A

b2l
10 EA. SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 5/8 PTH SC 1010925
11 EA. 0/B, MERC 225XL VERADO ED 1899605
1.0 — A A /D MDA WY | \JCODOO A [l o i | 1 1.0 477 7L
C’\M@ £ L. U/ D, NLENCU ZZOAL VENAUU LU ULIN | 1O /7 /7 JI99
@l_x@ 1z CA NA/D MDA OANNVE JCDADA Ol AN 1 1QA77907
L L7\, N\ L, IVIL TN U VAV |- VILINAAUU | ) O LN | T 77 LT
%X(D 14 CA N/D MRS OANNYL \JEFDARAS ACN 1 1QA47705
LI 7\ U/ L, VI TN\ L \J\J | - VLI\NA\U\U LN | LIS N A A
®) 15 FA. 0/B, MERC 250XL VERADO ED 1899608
N INTERPRET DINENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14,5 | DRAWN: (= | R = [DATE:g5/03 /03 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN' INCHES. 210VT
177/ V¥~ - TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5° XXX = + 010 |DWG. TITLE:
® &:i:&a Xz [Engine Installatiom [N REL KN No: D N SHT. NoO.
PRODUCT DEV. & MFS. ENGIVEERIVE. GROUP 00 rOT SCALE. DRANING 030342 10201 o o




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 11200 AF 070442380

REVISIONS

REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. | ECN NO.

AA | CHANGED PN# & DESCRIPTION ITEM 23, SHEETS 1 SLJ | 08/22/06 | AWM 0606164

& 4
AB | TRIM #22 QTY 8.33 FT WAS 7 FT., SHEETS 1 & 4. SL | 09/08/06 | AVM 0609018
AC | ADDED WIPER VIEW SHEET 3, CHANGED QTY ITEM 33, SHEET 4 | SLJ | 09/18/06 | AWM 060753
& 5

AD | ADDED SNAP STUD, ITEM 134, SHEET 3 SLJ | 09/29/06 | AVM 06093670

AE | ADDED BOW RAIL LOCATION DIMENSIONS, SHEET 3 & 4. | SLJ | 04/02/07 | AVF 07034074

CHANGED PNf 1034552 & DESCRIPTION ITEM 130, TO # 1887724 | TKJ | 04/25/07 | AVF 07044280

23 GUO®

®CLEAN F.G. SURFACE W/ALCOHOL PRIOR TO PLACING
GASKET.

BACK TO BACK
SEAT BASE OUTLINE,

2 ()

@131 (TN

60

34

15,16

18 PORT SEbURE RUBRAIL USIN:
17 STED ITEM 39 ON 6" CTRS.
S ®
STBD FISHWELL 33
TNTERPRET DIVENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN. INCHES,
TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + & XXX = + .010 SPACE ©® 6" CENTERS
X=1+ 1 X 3" CENTERS ON BOW
XX =+ .03 X =11/16
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
B0STON . CHECKED: J. MILLER DATE: 10/22/99 DRAWN: R DURHAM |DATE:m/22/99 |SCALE: NONE BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
WHALER APPD: M. MITCHELL |PAE: §/13,/00 | oWe. TiE: 210VT
e [PESION: g MILLER [PAT& 10/22/99 [FINAL ASSEMBLY AND OPT EQUIPMENT |NIT. REL ECN NO: fDWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT 06V, & W%, ENGMEERING GRoue [NTENG: | SCHOLZ | A 10/22/99 RE00O/ 11200 1 o8




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

DWG. NO:

11200

REV. CURRENT ECD

AF (07044280

®
62,126.127 79 STD.
OPT: 100-70085 s'anr.o_\ 'V 80,33
62,63 -

PRE-FAB 14
OUTLINE l
{PART OF OPT — |
100-70067) 3-1/2
|
61,33 — ] f 7 1/4
6 8-3/4
23 81,33 —16—
N / | VIEW LOOKING AFT,
l o1 T3/ INSIDE_STBD. CONSOLE
wl ||
16 | 67
27 ‘l’
J_ ! ®
|/_ 34336'-9(:%2 82,84,33
1
l——22 3/4——| '

VIEW LOOKING AFT,
INSIDE _PORT CONSOLE

78 OPT. 100—70998 "CE—CERTIFICATION” ONLY.

USING 64,69,12,
4 PLACES.

CENTER LABEL (83) VERTICALLY WITH

SWITCH PANEL. PLACE ON HULL SIDE (SELF ADH.

SECURE ITEM 66

PUMPOUT

\ PORT CONSOLE

INCL. W/ ITEM 65.

DOOR OPENING, REF.

BOSTON b,

LESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.

INTERERET DMENSIONS AND TOLERAGES PER mNSI v 145 | DRAWN: R DURHAM [DATE:10,/22,/99 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL

TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010 | DWG. TITLE:
X = .1

WHALER _/

PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGIVEERING GROUP

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

210VT

MOLD NO.

X =% 03 §=;1/16 FINAL ASSEMBLY AND OPT EQUIPMENT M. REL. ECN NO:

R3007

DWG. NO:

11200

SHT. NO.




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT,,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
TNFORMATION CONTANED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED 1O OTRERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 11200 AR [07044280

CENTER TO STRIP
SN
4 N\
29 poRT . | |

30 S’TBD®

EXTRA CAP INCL.
W/ STERN LIGHT
BASE.

%
38
INSTALL ON ITEM
54(STBD) ONLY.

BACK TO BACK PORTSIDE SEAT
LOCATE ON FUEL TANK COVER
PER DIMS. ON SHT. 1.

WIPER INSTALLATION

~—
53 PORT 27 PORT
54 STBD 28 STBD® 4@4

@48 PORT
*49 STBD
(OPT: 100-70302)

32 (3 PLCS))
AFT PAD ONLY,
P/S.

—

LOCATE POLE CLIP 29—1/2" BACK
FROM THE FWD. CLOSEOUT AND
LINE UP CENTER WITH TOP
OPENING IN CLOSEOUT

(USED FOR STERN LT MAST STOWAGE)

I
é\ss |
59 i

{ 57
F‘]

POSITION ROD RACKS 35-1/2"
FWD. OF AFT CLOSEOUT FACE

TO CENTER & 8-1/2" UP TO

BOTTOM EDGE.

0]
« NOTE: 48 (SHOWN)

@@ STBD. BOLSTER HAS CUTOUT FOR
SHIFT/THROTTLE CTRL.

TO INSTALL TOE RAL, P/S:

1. INSERT FWD. END_INTO 1” HOLE IN CLOSEOUT.
. LOCATE PAD 3-1/2" UP FROM DECK LEVEL.
. MARK HOLE LOCATIONS & INSTALL FASTENERS.

N—44

l 10 3/8
D GRAPHICS AT
HULL SIDE
~ —_
N INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 | DRAWN:R "DURHAM  [DATE:1( /27 /99 [SCALE: NONE [ BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. - 210VT
WHA ‘ER TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010 |DWG. TITLE:
X =1 - -
— O AItly L-sus |FINAL ASSEMBLY AND OPT EQUIPMENT [ REL EoN Ro: [oWe. o: ST,
i ' DO NOT SCALE DRAWING RE00/ 11200 3 o




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD

AF 07044280

INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS w /‘ 2 O O
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

>

N
| <
7 <
< -
<
& I~ \\ >
N <

N INTERPRET DINENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 | DRAWN: R DURHAM [DATE:10/92/99 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. - 210VT
WHA ‘ER TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010 |DWG. TITLE:
X =11 - -
S ———— apiz/p X =103 % =+16 |FINAL ASSEMBLY AND OPT EQUIPMENT [N REL ECN NO: [DWG. No: SHT. NO.
' i DO NOT SCALE DRAWING R8007/ 11200 4 oG




ClES)

SN OESOSSE

0/044280

CURRENT ECD

AF

REV.

y O
BILL OF MATERIAL 9 i
o
ITEM Qry. u/M DESCRIPTION B.W.l. NO. %
01] 1 |EA | FIBERGLASS PART, FUEL TANK COVER 22J91100
02| 1 [EA [ FIBERGLASS PART, FISHWELL COVER 09401
021 1 [EA L ACCESS PLATE POLYPROP TWISTOUT—8” 1068659
04l 1 [EALACCESS PIATE POLYPROPR TWIST OUT &~ 1068642
05 12 [EA T RIVET._POP/BLIND—3/16x5/8" ALUM 0489415
061+ A PEDESTAL ALUM—15.5" FLUTED MILLENNIUM 1611615
071 6 1EALSCREW MACHINE 1/4 20 5 1 25" pry 0153205
081 2 [EA [ HINGE _DOORSS 15" 3" THINLINE 1617323 .
091+ [ EA I HANDLE. SS_BW280C0/0R—00—HATCH 1369677 2 58
1o+ EA T SCREW MACHINE 440 24  5/8" PO SC 11010545 a Z N
HHEATNYT BBRE #4024 5 3 /8" Y 1540187 ¥ g —
12 |14 [EA | SCREW, TAPPING #10A x 1” POH SC 1008507 o
12 |EA | WASHER, FENDER 1/4” x 1.25” SC 1260678 5
EA | RAIL, BOW SS 1266386 z
FA | RUBRAIL, PLASTIC CHAR 54’ 1020882 g 8~
EA | INSFRT, RUBRAIlL CHAR FLEX 54’ 1020841 i E e
FA | CAP, RUBRAIl END STBD 1057546 OO
EA | CAP, RUBRAIL END PORT 1057553 g — 5’@
FA | CAP, BOW RUBRAIL 1205137 e N I|=
FA | CAP, END MOTORWELI PORT 1357748
EA | CAP, END MOTORWELL STBD 1357755
FT | TRIM, VINYL RIGID 1” x 1.5” BIK 1040948

)
S
S
&)

EA | SEAT, HELM BW-07 W/CUSH MILLENNIUM WHT—GRY | 1851699

17200

DWG. NO:

SAL-CUSHION, PEDESTAL SEAT W/ B/R—WHT e
EA | CUSH, BW210VT—05 PASS ST B/B W/SLIDE| 1781498 t
EA | DOOR, HDPE LOUNGE SEAT BASE 1038462
EA| CUSH, BW210VT—05 FWD SEAT PRT 1781496
EA| CUSH, BW210VT—05 FWD SEAT STB 1781497

FA | CUSH, BW210VT—05 FWD SEAT B/R PRT 1781494

Y Y LY Y Y S N O Y ) S Y P ) ) S P R

FA | CUSH, BW210VT—05 FWD SEAT B/R STB 1781495

IU/-\II’_.WO 77799 Ibbl-\Ll’_. NONE

%9000 ©®

FINAL ASSEMBLY AND OPT EQUIPMENT

12 |EA | SCREW, MACHINE 1/4-20 x 1.5” PPH SC |1008598 £

6 |FA | SCREW, MACHINF #10-24 x 1.25” PPH SC | 1008630 -
EA | SCREW, TAPPING #8A x 5/8” PTH SC 1010925 <
EA | SCREW, TAPPING #10A x 1.5” PTH SC 1008747 o
EA | SCREW, TAPPING #8A x 3/4” PFH SC 1008408 =1}
FACAP—ROW RUB—RA iy o [
FA | SCREW, TAPPING #10A x 1.75” POH SC 1008523 A
EA | SCREW, TAPPING #14A x 1.5” PTH SC 1010909 < |2
EA | SCREW, TAP #10A X 1.5° W/STP_EPXY ORNG PFH SC| 1814515 b [5
FA | LABFL. BW WARNING SWIM PLATFORM 1016948 e o
FA | DFCAL, BW—04 10GO 29” RED PRT (DRIP MOID) | 1752941 NEEEEN
EA [ DECAL, BW—04 10GO 29” RED STB (DRIP MOID) | 1752942 2=+ 4
FA | DECAL, BW-04 10GO 29” DK BIUF STB ( DRIP MQID) | 1752944 = L
EA | DECAL, BW—04 10G0 29" DK BIUF PRT ( DRIP MOID) [ 1752943 Sox ™
FA | DECAL, BW—04 HARPOON PRT WHIR RFD | 1752931 g3 2
EA | DECAL_ BW—04 HARPOON PRT DK BIUF 1752933 BE o8
EA | DECAL. BW—04 HARPOON STB WHIR RED | 1752932 IR
FA | DECAI, BW—04 HARPOON STB DK BLUE 1752936 SEuin &
FT | TAPE, SOLID 1” RED W/GRY PIN SIRIP 1754509 SE 7% 5
FT | TAPE, SOLID 1” DK BILUE W/GRY PIN STRIP| 1754510 5.2 o

E%
B4

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

INFORMATION—CONTAINED—MUST NOTBE COPIEDOR DISCLOSED—TO—OTHERS

THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND

598 S
QERR OOOCOOCOOCOOCODO ©

FA | DECAL, BW—04 210VT GRY (DRIP MOLD) 1753534

B Rt &

EA | W/S. BW210VT—02 1616531 <

FA | STRAP, WINDSHIELD HOLD OPEN 1025220 &

FA | CUSH, BW210VT—05 PASS ST B/B W/SLIDE| 1781491 R

EA | BOLSTER. BW210VT—06 CKPT STB 1818851 g

EA | WASHER, FLAT 1/4” SC 1260769 AN

EA | WASHER, STAR 1/4” SS 1008929 N

EA [ NUT, HEX 1/4-20 SC 1260694 3
1 [EA | PANEL, HDPE CLOSEQUT PORT FWD 1330521 §
1 |EA| PANEL, HDPE CLOSEQUT STBD FWD 1330539 S g
1 |FA | PANEL, HDPE CLOSEQUT STBD AFT 1319763 "l o
2 [FATROD—HOLDER, HDPE UNDER GUNWALE 1334390 N B
6 | EA | SCREW, TAPPING #10A x 2.5” POH 1008531 QIR
2 [EA|RAIL, GRAB BW210R—99 TOE 1124742 Ei N
7 [EA|SCREW, TAPPING #10A x 1” PTH SC 1008739 A N
1 |EA | BRKR SWITCH/PUSH BUTTON 50A ETA 1032457 St N
1 [EA|BOX. ABS BW—97 HARNESS 1037530 N




BILL OF MATERIAL

DESCRIPTION

B.W.l. NO.

07044280

CURRENT ECD

REV.
AF

©

©

D o ©

11200

DWG. NO:

00O 06O © © ©

INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

G,

Beoedss @606

62 BOOT, RESET BRKR CLEAR 1066547
63 BRKR, MANUAL RESET 5A 0670497
64 SNAP CAP, PLAS CLEAR WASHER 1246727
65 CUSH, HEADUINER CNSL PORT 1271857
66 CUSH. HEADLINER CNSL SIDE_PORT 1327980
67 CUSH, HEADLINER CNSL_AFT PORT 1327998
68 CUSH, HEADLINER CNSL FILLER 1340272
69 SNAP CAP, PLAS WHT 1031301 .
74] 1 SKI-TOW PYLON RAIL SS 1311711 g |48
75] 1 SKI—TOW_PYLON, SS 18.57 1363837 3 B
76 1 PIN, QUICK RELEASE 1.25 1031426 S o
7719 SCREW, TAPPING #10A x 1.5" PPH SC 1010610 5 —
78] 1 SWITCH, BTRY ON/OFF W/0 LOCK W/0 DISC 0162701 s
79| 1 SWITCH, BTRY SELECTOR W/0 LOCK W/O DISC 0162693 z
80 1 LIGHT, COURTESY SURF MNT CLR/GROUND 1062355 L3
81 1 LIGHT, DOME EXTERIOR 4" WHT 0996488 2o
82 1 SWHFCH—WASTE—POMP—W/KEY 4674 =5k o
83| 1 LABEL, NOTICE OVERBOARD DISCHARGE 0955278 g — | 00
84] 1 PANEL, BW—02 (25A) PORTA—POT_W/OVRB 1718975 @ O\ |2 O
85| .5 CLIP, POLE STRG BLK MAST LIGHT 0590646 —
86|27 SCREW, TAPPING #10A x 2" PTH SC 1008754 ul =
70] 1 CONTROL, 0/B SIDE_MNT N/HARNESS GEN I 1752910 =
71] 1 CONTROL, CONVERTER KIT_MERC/MORSE 0698720 Il =
72| 2 CABLE, CONTROL MERC PLATINUM 16  GEN I 1753101 2 =
73] 1 HARNESS, IGN/CHOKE ASSY. 20’ 1032788 3| o
100[ 1 MANUAL, OWNERS BW VENTURA—00 1297803 2| —
101] 1 SUPPLEMENT, OWNERS MANUAL 00—BW210VT 1361732 S =
102[ 1 DIAGRAM, WOOD LOCATION BW210VTI—99 1259761 <
103[ 1 PACKET, BW OWNERS BAG/BW DOCUMENTS 1031228 sl o
104] 1 MANUAL, RUNABOUTS (PROPELLERS, JET..) 0865444 g =
105 2 KEY, DECK PLATE CAP 0522599 =5 N
106] 1 STEERING, HYD CYLINDER O/B PIVOT MNT 1095728 - =2
107] 1 STEERING, O/B HOSE KIT 18" W/2 HOSES 1355304 = =
08— CABLE, ADAPTER MORSE/MERE 1665608 e
09 WIPER—BLADE —4"—SS—CURVED 1019967 al. &
110] 1 WIPER_MOTOR, 65 DEG_w/RUBBER GASKET 1405992 old =
111 1 MOUNT, BW21VT/CQ—00 W/S WIPER MOTOR 1405984 : [F 2
112] 1 WIPER ARM, 10—14" SS_ADJ. 1058783 ¢ =
113[ 1 COOLER, 25QT. 0133348 S5 o
114] 1 CUSH, BW210VI—05 BOW FILR 1781493 W, e
115] 1 CANVAS, BW210VT—04 CPC BLK 1753193 ~28 S
1 CANVAS, BW210VI—02 CPC BLUE 1623800 2=
176] 1 CANVAS, BW210VI—04 DROP_CURT BLK 1753190 e !
1 CANVAS, BW210VI—02 DROP_CURT BLUE 1623743 % San
117] 1 CANVAS, BW210VI—04 TONNEAU CVR BLK 1753194 g5 g
1 CANVAS, BW210VT—02 TONNEAU CVR BLUE 1623826 B2, 2
118] 1 CANVAS, BW210VT—04 BIM_TOP W/BOOT BLK 1753188 IR
1 CANVAS, BW210VT—04 BIM TOP W/BOOT BLUE 1756019 SE v 3
119[ 1 CANVAS, BW210VI—04 WALK—THRU BLK 1753192 2587% 5
1 CANVAS, BW210VI—02 WALK—THRU BLUE 1623784 5.2 3
120[ 1 CANVAS, BW210VI—04 SIDE CURT SET BLK 1753189 g=
1 CANVAS, BW210VI—02 SIDE_CURT SET BLUE 1623727 2
121 1 CANVAS, BW210VT—04 VISOR CURT BLK 1753191 2,2
1 CANVAS, BW210VT—02 VISOR CURT BLUE 1623768 g
122[ 1 LABEL, WARNING CARBON MONOXIDE 1110675 =52
e — R R pninnd N
12413 TAPE, SOLID 3/4” RED W/GRY PIN STRP 1754548 ) ° 3
13 TAPE, SOLID 3/4” DK BLUE W/GRY PIN STRP 1754549 N
el B 1625450 N
126[ 1 BRKR, MANUAL RESET 15A 1750593 s
127] 1 LABEL, BW STEREO 1075266 B
128[ 90 | EA | SCREW, TAP JITOA X 1.25"W/STP_EPXY ORNG PFH SC| 1814516 Wl
129142 T FT [ TRIM=SEAL JX1568HT 3/4™%1/16" SELF—ADH BLK 1769583 MR
130] 2 FRAME, BW—08 EDGE GUARD SS 1887724 Rl
131 6 SCREW, TAPPING #B8A X 1/2" PTH SC 1008812 §§ N
132] 1 BRACKET, LIFT CYL SS OFFSET_W/STUD 2-HOLE __ | 0995084 R N
133[ 1 CYLINDER, GAS SS 80PSI 20"EXT X 12" COMP 1396860 mt N
134] 1 SNAP_STUD, W/#8 X 5/8” PH_SS 154377 R

OF B

SHT. NO.




o
~

O
03]
o~
o~
(@)
O

2.
3.
4.
If

sosToN M ZAFFUTO [PATE:05/17/05 | NONE S ST

VARV, Z (VA
WHALER FISHWELL COVER SUB—ASSY

050520 09401 ]




09401 B 07084490

M ZAFFUTO [PATE:05/17/05 | NONE

BOSTON A

N
N
N
<
NO

210VTO6

(@)
(@)

WHALER ® FISHWFI T COVFR SUB—-ASSY |




THIS DOCUMENT 1S THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. WFG. DEPT,
INFORVATION, CONTANED MUST NOT BE GOPIED OR DISCLOSED To OTHERS o RN P
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 09301 07114740
REVISIONS
REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. ECN NO.
A | CHANGED PART # 0189475 TO 1787122 ™ | 12/17/07 | AVF | 07114740

FUEL TANK COVER HOLE LOCATION NOTES:

FWD. MTG. HOLES: (1) AT CTR., 3 EQUISPACED, P/S

BEGIN AT 4” FROM P/S SIDES.

P/S SIDE MTG. HOLES: BEGIN AT 3—1/4” AFT OF FWD.

EDGE, (8) HOLES, EQUISPACED.

5”§
#5 DRILL @, TYP.
BACK TO BACK °
SEAT BASE OUTLINE, < ”
1621 /2 |
° - 8_1 /4”
g 24-1/2" =\ \
8—1/4" TYP P&S . X 12-3/4
3=1/4" TYP P&S— O E\86 \5/ >
4”3/ . B\ >
. N 4—1/4" .
By S
TNTERPRET_DINENGIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANGT Y T435]
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES,
TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = 4 .010
X=1 1
XX =+ .03 X -11/16
DO _NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED: RA DATE: 9 /95 /05 | DRAWN: S JERNIGAN |DATE:g /20/05 |SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON =y A= = DATE:  9,/22,/05 | DWe. THLE: 210VT 22491100
WA L0 » [DESIGN: DATE: FUEL TANK COVER, SUB— ASSEMBLY [WNT- REL ECN No: [OWe. No: SHT. NO.

PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGIEERIVG GROUP [INT. ENG: Mo DATE: /57705 050841 09301 1 9




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO:
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS 09301
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

REV. CURRENT ECD

A |07114740

BILL OF MATERIAL

ITEM QTY.

U/M

DESCRIPTION

B.W.I. NO.

O]

EA

FIBERGLASS PART, FUEL TANK COVER

22J91100

02

EA

ACCESS PLATE, POLYPROP TWIST OUT 8"

1068699

03

EA

ACCESS PLATE, POLYPROP TWIST OUT 6”7

1068642

EA

SCREW, MACHINE #10—24 X 3/4” PPH SC

1/81122

0o | 1

EA

PEDESTAL, ALUM 15.5” FLUTED MILLENNIUM

1611615

06| 6

EA

SCREW, MACHINE 1/4-20 x 1.257

PFH

0155205

BOSTON

(XN

WHALER

INTERPRET DINENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 [ DRAWN: S JERNIGAN [PATE:9/20/05 [SCALE: NONE

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.

TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5° XXX = + .010 | DWG. TITLE:

FPRODUCT DEV. & MFC. ENGINEERING GROUP

wZi4s L=+ [FUEL TANK COVER, SUB—ASSEMBLY

DO NOT SCAIF DRAWING

BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.

210VT 22491100

INIT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
050841 09301 2 o9




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

©

TEMPLATE 3/8" HOLE
FOR WIRE CHASE @

@@(3 PLCS.)

AT TOP~ P/S
® (7 PLCS.)
AT BOTTOM P/S

OPT:100—70081
ELEC. TRIM TAB

DECK DRAINS,

4

1-1/2" DIA. THRU,
CENTERLINE_DRAIN

® (S/;LCS.)

DRILL 1.06" DIA. THRU FOR
RAW WATER INLET (SEE SHT. 2)

OPT:100-70081
11/2"

OUTBOARD FROM

TOP OF STRAKE

(s3Y(12)423)  VIEW ON TRANSOM

USE FIXTURE: 21-01

FISHWELL PUMPQUT DRAIN
OPT. 100-70203

TRIM TABS, @
OPT: 100—70067

1/4"P/S _OF TRANSOM

SANEEL Ty
HOLE, 2" DIA. |THRU; T T3-3/4" *\/ 12-1/4"
LIVEWELL DRAN, STO., 22 1/4 — . @
2° DIA. THRU,

SEE DETAIL"A

FUEL TANK VENT HOSE
TO DECK FITTING.

USE FIXTURE: 21VT-0Q3.

L

DECK DRAIN ~J

—

@3) <

® @@ DELETE\\gZ/gPTS:
®

N
A\

ST
/

A ro—

] Y
//

—704Q05,
020-79999

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 06100 BH 08095526
NOTES: REVISIONS
1. SEE DWG. 01—300 FOR TIE CABLES P/N & STANDARDS. REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. ECN NO.
BF | MYE "09" ITEM 82 WAS 1040344 QTY 3, #84 WAS 1216720, DELETED $102 | SLJ 05/16/08 DH 08045126
BG | REMOVE ITEM 117 AND ADD NOTES TO REFER DWG. 01-300 JF 06/18/08 AVF 08065289
BH | INVERTED WATER FILTER TO A DOWNWARD POSITION TJ 10/28/08 AF 08095526
62-1/2" | HOLE, .531 DIA. THRU,
31 1/44_‘ ) ‘7/8 %E;LSCSGSPO/GS (STERN EYES)
@ HOLE, 2" DIA. THRU, [ 44-1/2"
P/S DECK DRAINS

Ll FUEL FILL HOSE, é
@ WATER TANK ASSY., FRESHWATER ‘ “:».. TO DECK® FITTING. —_—
O /—. SHOWER OPT: 100-70313, SEE . . _ 9 ’”
p— S R el S ST S DETAIL"A
\ 3 PLCS.
@?53—70005 / 8281 \\
[ = — (3) PLCS. ON © ANCHOR LKR DRILL (2) 17/32” DIA. HOLES THRU, 2 PLCS.
FUEL VENT & FILL HOSES, FILL LINE BULKHEAD, FOR BOW EYE (STD). ITEMS: 01,02.03,04
ID\ (SEE ‘SHT. 2) \ (USE FIXTURE: 21CQ/OR)
® o] = - Sk e ¢ SRLL 3 08 TR, 1 PG, L
 I— o H
— . (USE FIXTURE: 21-06
BOEEE—| 7d o \ | /]
ID 18.50 @v@ PORT & STBD. =) —21/2 A DRILL 5/8"" DIA. THRU, ANCHOR LKR DRAIN.
I & ITEMS: 07,08. USE FIXTURE: 21CQ/OR
12 1/2 7-3/4" o
" = o - ]t SO 2 .
~Ews 64.657108 USE FIXTURE: 21-08 PORT,
(Au) USE FIXTURE: 21-07 STBD.
@/\1 50 DIA. THRU, 1 PLC., FISHWELL DRAIN, CENTER BUSS BAR 8-3/4" UP
STBD ONLY. USE FIXTURE 21VT—02 FOR & 12—1/2" OUTBOARD.
e
DECK DRAIN—"T |
1
® NOTE:
BE RUN NSIDE ANY CLOSED BILGE AREAS. (EEER® ovs 501
(ISO A1 HOSE IS USED FOR CE CERTIFIED BOATS) !
INTERPRET_DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.
TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = £ .010
X=4+. X
XX =+ 03 X =x11/16
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
sosTON R CHECKED: ) MILLER |PATE: 10/22/99 |DRAWN:R DURHAM [DATE:10/22/99 [SCALE: NONE  |BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
WHALER APPD: M. MITCHELL |DATE: 8/31/00 | OWG. TiiiE: 210VT 18496701
® DESIGN: J. MILLER DATE: 10/22/99 Th ru H U ‘ ‘S an d O U JU(‘J[ D et@ ‘ ‘ S INIT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT 06V, & W%, ENGMEERIG GRoue [NTENG: | SCHOLZ | PAE: 10/22/99 R800/ 06100 1 o5




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO:
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS 06100
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

REV. CURRENT ECD

BH (08095526

17
43,49 45
39 \i ™~ TO FUEL FILLER

I
44 3 39~ . ON DECK
39~ 17 TO VENT, g ~ é’
~- ON FILL @*2™ 16,41
1/8" AR SPACE

MAX.
BETWEEN NEOPRENE
AND FUEL TANK

48

(2) BRACKETS
& (4) SCREWS
W/ TANK

®56

@
TO FRESH WATER FILL = l

ON STERNDEC \ -
FRESHWATER SHOWER \.qd0 y
OPT. 100—70313 N 4@

43,49 &)}923 (2 PLCS)
73

33 71 2
s B
2" - 53—

& 109 ( ®59
: T =]
29 (2 PLCS) ' 03"

m\
30" ] °

31

RAW WTR INTAKE
COMPONENTS

VENT LINE
TO PORTA-POTTI

@—/V(SEE SHT. 3 OF 3) \<

AL

)

S
@") 13 STD.
LIVEWELL / STORAGE DRAIN > ‘

9

@m o '3 )\os
OPTION
100-70203

“—64 (2) PLCS.
62,63 NOT SHOWN

61 (LO
8-3/4"

CATE BUSS BAR CTI

R
UP & 12—1/2" OUTBOARD)

@, 19 k \
$ e 11
" 121 é @ 18 51, OPTION: 100 70203
o c°/ ™63 os @y\” STD% (T)% ?;;NSWOE&A " ogigi?xwgouyjooz%g (4 Pres)
\ 123 P/S FISH PKG.
“w INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14,5 | PRAWN: R DURHAM |DATEWO /22/99 |SCA'-EI NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
B0STON UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN' INCHES. - 210VT 18496701
LV /7= ] TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + 010 |DWG. TITLE:
X=4 1 ) . - -
—— Mpr - =§ i % -+118 |Thru Hulls and Outfit Details [NT RECECN No: JoWG. No: SHT. NO.
' ' DO NOT SCALE DRAWING R800/ 06100 5 o5




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

T0

TIE WRAP LOCK

OFF POSITION

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD

INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 06100 BH 08095526
NECK & GASKET

SUPPLIED W/ PORTA—POTTI

DISCARD VENT HOSE
& CAP, THEN INSTALL

HOSE.

VIEW LOOKING PORT,

SEE DWG. 01-300 TIE CABLES
P/N & STANDARDS.

BOTTOM HALF OF PORTA—POTTI

VENT HOSE

TO "WASTE” DECK PLATE

\“_\n‘_in\ -
A
(e)es)

)

CJo

Y,

DISCHARGE @

HOSE @ 2 p/s /&
F::[

— 11 1°

-~ 14—

CENTERS

AD® 4.00" C’BORE TO HULL &

1-3/8" DIA. THRU, POTTY VENT
USE FIXTURE: 21-08.

14” CENTERS

TO "WASTE” DECK PLATE

FUEL FILL &
VENT HOSES,
REF.

PORTA—POTTI W/ PUMPOUT & OVERBOARD DISCHARGE PORTA—POTTI W/ PUMPOUT
OPTION: 100-70323 STD.
N INTERPRET DINENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14,5 | DRAWN: R DURHAM [DATE:10/22/99 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN' INCHES. - 210VT 18J96701
BA LR TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 X = + .010 | DWG. TITLE:
X =11 : : " ;
B G;;W "ot X-osy. |Thru Hulls and Outfit Details [NT. REL ECN No: [DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
’ ’ DO NOT SCALE DRAWING R3007/ 06100 S OoF 5




CURRENT ECD

BH 108095526

REV.

06100

DWG. NO:

®

INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

BILL OF MATERIAL g {6’
-
ITEM QTY. U/M DESCRIPTION B.W.l. NO. %
01| 1 |EA. | EYE, BOW 1/2” x 6  SS 0995472
@ 02| 1 |EA.| WASHER, LOCK SPLIT 1/2” SS 1326214
03| 1 |EA. | NUT, ACORN 1/2—13 SS 1662402
® 04| 1 |EA. | EYE, LIFTING 1/27 SS 1750949
05| 2 |EA|EYE, BOW 1/27 x 3—-7/16" SS 0126557 —
@ 06| 4 |EA [ NUT, HEX NYLON LOCK 1/2—13 SS 1260744 S
07| 2 [EA.[DRAIN SLEEVE, FLUSH IMPACT 5/8” 0518878 ©
08 |1.5|FT.| TUBING, WATER LINE 3/87ID x 1/2°0D 0896605 S| O
® 09] 1 [EA.] TANK, OIL VRO W/HDWR W/SEND O/B 3 G 1477926 3522
70| 1 |EA.| PANEL, HDPE CLOSEOUT, ANCHOR LOCKER 1323310 S—lgo
T1] 1 [EA.| CAP, HDPE FISHWELL END 7090612 5O
12 [ 1 |EA. [ PUMP, HEAD SYS WASTE DIAPHRAGM 12V 7110808 5
13| 4 |EA. | THRU—HULL, PLAS 2” SCUPPER W/FLAPPER 0628081 z
74| 1 |EA.| DRAIN, CKPT W/SCREEN 0995118 2, [B~
@ 15| 8 |FT.| HOSE, SANI/SMOOTH WALL 1.5” SERIES 149 BLACK 1746048 s= Lo
16 |12 |[EA.| CLAMP, HOSE #24 SS 0256693 2ok o
17 [12 [EA.| SCREW, TAPPING #14A x 1.5 PTH SC 7010909 DN £ X
18 |44 [EA.| SCREW, TAPPING #10A x 1.5° PTH SC 7008747 =
®@ 19| 1 |EA.| THRU=—HULL, PLAS 1 1/8”X 4.75" W/NUT WHT 1816729 L2
O 26— AT NUT. PVERETAINING THRU—HI 1042063 z| ©
21| 4 [EA.| PLUG, BRASS 1" DRAIN TURN TITE 0133371 zZl o
o 22| 1 |EA.| PUMP, BILGE 1100GPH 7480094 91 o
®@o( 23| 9 |EA.| SCREW, TAPPING #8A x 5/8” PTH SC 1010925 3|
® 24| 1 |[EA. | SWITCH, FLOAT RULE W/CVR MERCURY FREE 1849537 Y
25| 2 |EA.| SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 1.25" PTH SC 7130053 25
26| 5 |FT.| HOSE, WATER 1-1/8" BLK 1042076 9 o
® 27| 8 [EA.| CLAMP, HOSE #16 3/4°—1.5" SS 505 256685 =
28| 1 |EA.| VENT, CLAMSHELL ROPE LOCKER 2~ x 27 0533430 5 2
29| 1 |EA.| THRU—HULL BRZ 3/4” W/NUT X—LONG 1032499 =1 ©
30| 1 |EA.| STRAINER, MARELON 3/4° SCREEN ONLY 0995589 =
31| 4 [EA.| SCREW, TAPPING #8A x 3/4” POH SC 1213057 I =
32| 1 [EA.[ VALVE, MARELON BALL 2—WAY 3/4” 0557959 = 2
33| 1 |EA.| ELBOW, MARELON 3/4"MPT x 3/4"BARB 90D 0567958 2y -
® 34| 1 [EA.| TRIM TAB, ASSY 9X9 W/POTTED SW BW—05 1782251 SE S
®® 35| 6 |EA.| SCREW, TAPPING #14A x 1.5° PPH SC 7008697 sle o
@364 A SCREW. MACHINE /4—20—x—1/27 PPH-SE 1616586 558 =
D 37 A AT NIF LOCK—T/4—26SESTH—PATT 1009786 o _
38| 1 |EA. | TANK, WATER 20 GAL. 1033521 N
39| 4 [EA. | TANK, BRACKET 2°x 2°x 6 7030469 2z +
40| 4 |EA.| WASHER, FENDER 1/4” x 1.25° SC 1260678 a2 L
4116 |EA.| COVER, CLAMP END PROT 1/2” x .045" 0830968 Sox ™
@ 42| 3 |FT.| TAPE, FOAM NEOPRENE W/3M 9828 3/8"TH X 2°W 1497452 83 £
43|12 [EA.| COVER, CLAMP END PROT 1/2°L X .045°X 465 RED| 0830968 %gm_g :
44| 3 |FT.[ HOSE, SANI/CHEMICAL TDX 5/87 0124719 Bo w4 2
45| 1 |EA.| FLBOW, MARELON 1/2°MPT x 5/8" BARB x90D 0995563 N
® [46] 1 |EA.| ADAPTER, SEATECH STRAIGHT 1/2"MPT—15MM 1542919 o642
47 TEA T NUT/RING LCONEACETAE 1/27TH g7 0158501 o@z 8
@ 48] O |[FT.| TUBING, SEATECH 15MM X 11MM BLUE 1210160 25,
® [49 ] 11 |EA.| CLAMP, HOSE #10 SS 0263954 55
®® [50] 1 |EA. | TANK, FUEL — BW 92GAL 210VT-03 W/SS SENDER 1746455 %Q%
® | 51| 1 |EA | PANEL, HDPE CLSOUT FISHWELL SEAFM 1486562 252
52| 1 |EA.| VENT, FUEL/WATER SS 3/4” FLUSH STRAIGHT 1754881 N
53| 8 |[FT.|HOSE, FUEL 1.5  TYPE A CLASS 2 0123745 N@g
® (548 FF I HOSE FUEr 5/8° TYPE A CLASS 2 23778 ©
55| 8 |FT.| HOSE, FUEL 5/8” ISO /840—A2 0947499 §
® (56| 4 |FT.| HOSE, FUEL 3/8” ISO/CE W/PLAS LINER 1497486 Q N
574 T T THOSE, FUEE 3/871S0—7840—A1 0947473 u‘ N
58| 3 [EA.| CLAMP, HOSE #06M SS MIN| 0123398 g
5o 1 IEA I SPRING. VENT 105" % 427 S5 104136 N §
60| 1| EA] BUSS BAR, GRND COPPER 1030626 E‘ N
61| 1] EA|] COVER, ABS BW BUSS BAR BLACK 1001197 l,;,§ N
62| 1| EA] HOLDER, BATTERY GR—27 POWER GUARD 0995068 gi N
®®O0| 63| 4 | EA] THRU—HULL, MARELON BW—06 SHORT FEMALE 1806032 N




CURRENT ECD

BH 108095526

REV.

06100

DWG. NO:

INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

BILL OF MATERIAL g
ITEM QTY. U/M DESCRIPTION B.W.I. NO. %
64 | 2 [EA.| BRACKET, BATT HOLDDOWN 1.25” C 1042837
© 65| 6 |EA.| SCREW, TAPPING #8A x 17 POH 0150805
@ 66] 1 [EA.| ELBOW, SEATECH 90DEG STEM 15MM 1214840
67| 1 |EA.| HEAD, PORTABLE MSD SANI—POTTI SLVR 258749
®@0| 68 | 1 |EA.| PUMP, HEAD SYS MACERATOR 12V EPOXY |1718984 —
® 69| 1 |EA.| BUSS BAR, TERM POST 2 5/16 STUDS (ANL FUSE) [ 1717497 S
70| 4 |EA.| SCREW, TAPPING #10A x 1.57 PTH 1008747 ©
71| 1 [EA.] COVER, BW 05 TERM POST 5/16 STUDS| 1794323 =R IS
21— TEATPUMP, RAWWATER 643736 S 2 —
® 7313 |[FT.| HOSE, WATER 3/4" BLK REINF PVC 1042100 =il F
2 TEA T EEBOW —PYE /2 FPTSWVYEE x5 /4 BARB—0626101
S EA [ TEE, ACLIAL 1/2° NPT 266065 g
61— EA T PUMPFRESH—WATER—SHURF-0—2-8GPM 6564569 L
2 EA EEBOW, ACEFAL /2" MPTx—1/2"FPT—*—90DEG 0172551 e
78| 1 |EA.| PANEL, HDPE CLOSEOUT CNSL 1309129 SZES
@o| 79| 2 |EA.| DRAIN SLEEVE, FLUSH IMPACT 5/8" 518878 % — |z 0O
80| 1 |EA.| HOLDER, BATTERY W/POLY STRAP HOLDN 1058197 @ N | O
81| 21|EA.| SCREW, TAPPING #10A x 1” PTH SC 1008739 oo
@ 82| 7 |EA.| CLAMP, LOOM 2”7 G32 1704652 zZ| ©
®© 83| 1 |EA.| DRAIN, ELBOW 90DEG 1.5” SHORT THREAD |[1675214 z ©
®o| 84| 9 [EA.| CLAMP, LOOM 1.25” 1701321 g1 O
85| 1 |EA.| PANEL, HDPE CLOSEOUT CNSL STBD FWD [ 1309103 3]
86| 1 |EA.| PANEL, HDPE CLOSEOUT CNSL PORT FWD | 1287267 a2 E
© 87| 1 [EA.[ THRU=HULL, BRZ 17 W/NUT X—LONG 1691075 S 2
@[ 88| 1 |EA.| VALVE, MARELON BALL 2—WAY 1”LOCKING | 1799576 5 ©
89| 1 |EA.| ELBOW, MARELON 1°MPT x 1’'BARB x 90DEG| 0995555 il o
90| 3 |FT.| HOSE, GEN PURPOSE 1~ 0196667 N -
91|16 |FT.| HOSE, SANI—SMOOTH WALL 1.5” 0123844 _
92| 8 |FT.| HOSE, SANI/CHEMICAL TDX 5/8” 0124719 | o
93| 4 |EA.| CLAMP, HOSE #06M 5/16-7/8" SS MINI 0123398 | S
94 |12 |EA.| CLAMP, HOSE #24 1"-2" SS 0256693 al, T
@IS EAVEN—FUEETFANK 3 /4" SS STRAIGHT 585945 cle
96| 4 |EA.| CLAMP, HOSE #10 1/2°—1-1/8" SS 0263954 =2 =
97| 1 |EA.| COUPLING, PLAS Y™ 1.5” BLK 1747278 =
98| 6 |EA.| SCREW, TAPPING #10A x 17 POH SC 1008507 2
99 |10 [EA.| SNAP CAP, PLAS WHT 1031301 722 <
®100] 15 [EA.| SNAP CAP, PLAS CLEAR WASHER 1246727 2=+
®[101] 2 [EA.[ SCREW, TAPPING #10A x 1.5" PTH SC 1010610 B8 o
@024 | EA-| CHIP,SUPPORTZ- DA 132342 a2= o
O3 8 A SCREW,—TAPPING—#8A—~—5/8"PTH 1046925 g% :
®104| 2 |EA.| FILTER, IN-LINE WATER 1/2” FPT 406710 G20 -3 S
®e©[105] 1 |EA.| SHIM, HDPE BW—-07 FLOAT SW WHT 1849566 ;gﬁ'?g
®106[ 14 [ FT | FOAM, BACKER ROD 1/2"DIA 1041680 Z8n=x s
®107[ 14 [ FT | FOAM, BACKER ROD 7/8"DIA 1041698 8.2 3
@0Q108| 1 [EA.[ CLEAT, POLY BW—07 BATT BOX WHLR WHT | 1878246 o=
® @109 1 |EA.| PUMP, FRSH WTR 4.0GPM 12V AQUAKING | 1913893 54
&@e|110] 1 |EA.| PREWER, INLINE WTR SWIVEL 1/2"MPSM X [ 1896340 2
111] 2 |EA.| ELBOW, PVC 1/2"FPT SWIVEL X 3/4BARB X 90DEG | 0626101 £2p
®112] 1 |EA.| TEE, PLAS 3/4" ALL BARB 0995191 N
@o9113| 21 |EA. | SCREW, TAPPING #14A x 1" PPH SC 1008689 ﬁ\eg
®(114| 1 |EA.|STEERING, POWER PACK MERC W/12" LEAD 1772668 o
®[115] 1 |EA.| ACC PART, MERC SPEEDOMETER/TEMP DIG 1477942 N
®[116] 3 |EA.|SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 17 PTH SC 1008804 o N
@@ -+ EATHE,—CABEE 4" +6—NYON—BH 10631786 "‘ S
@[118] 6 |EA [SCREW, MACHINE #1/4—20 X 1" PPH SC 1008580 S
@@D|119] 6 [EA.[NUT, LOCK #1/4-20 SC STD PATT 1009786 N N
@)|120] 6 |EA.|WASHER, FLAT #1/4” SC 1260769 3‘ N
@121 3 |EA.[THRU—HULL, MARELON BW—06 SHORT MALE 1806031 l,;,§ N
@122] 1 |EA.[THRU-HULL, MARELON BW-06 LONG MALE 1806030 at 3
@[123] 1 [EA.[PLUG, MARELON BW—06 DRAIN 1~ W/GASKET | 1806033 R




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. W 2 W O O Y O 8 O W 48 6 8
NOTES: REV. | DESCR mTERRE BY DATE APPVD ECN NO
1. CLEAN ALL AREAS WITH DENATURED ALCOHOL BEFORE APPLYING LABELS. v DRLETE Tl 2,3, 7. 00 Tl 2 AR STERNG LABEL CHE P £ 06 45,6 | SLJ | 05,23,/06 | AVM_|060242
2. LABEL 15 SHALL BE INCLUDED IN OWNERS DOCUMENTS PACKET. W |ADDED ITEM #26 & OPT 100—71000 NOTE.| SL | 08/31/06 | AWM 060671
X | MYE '08: DELETED OPTS 020-79999,020-70238,020-70405,020-70271,020-70286 | JAH | 05/16/07 MG 07044290
Y |CHANGED PT#995704 TO 1907336 | TKJ 3/4/08 AF 08014868
11. BILL OF MATERIALS
9 DESCRIPTION
/— ' TEM | QTY-[U/M[S/0 B.W.. NO.
> 8 +—+ = O HABEL—BW—NO DECVENT O T6484
— Dot oe i ‘ Siatae
%‘ L S 4 [ EA | STD| LABEL, DANGE 1811368
? O 5 [1 EA [STD| LABEL, DANGER CO TRANSOM 06 1811367
@®) 6 |1 EA [ STD|LABEL, BW WARNING TRANSOM DOOR 1743571
~_ ®[ 8 |1 | tA [OPT| LABEL. NOTICE OVERBOARD DISGHARGE (LEXAN) 745756
\—// ® 9 |1 EA | STD[LABEL, CRESTLINER WARN LEAKING FUEL/E—10 1907336
: 2 10 [1 EA | STD| PLATE, NMMA 99—BWZ210VT 1291939
: ®[ 11 |2 | EA [STD|LABEL, BILGE 1745123
/} 12 |1 EA | STD| LABEL, BW DC MAIN BREAKER 1075282
O 13 [ £ PT{LABEL, BE DIGITAL OPTIMAX POSITIVE 1396
PORT_SIDE 16. IN BILGE @ ® 14 [1 EA |OPT[ LABEL, BW SKI PYLON 1590143
- TRANSOM 15 |1 EA | STD| LABEL, BW WINDSHIELD CARE 1016955
STBD TRANSOM CORNER 16 |1 EA | STD| TAG, BW DO NOT PULL RIGGING 999755
UNDER AFT DECK o= t £ T HABEL—BW—STEERING—PULE—WARNIN 516518
18 [1 EA |OPT| PLATE, BUILDERS CE (REPLACES #10) 1291954
19 |2 | EA [OPT| LABEL, DOOR SECURED CLOSED WHILE UNDERWAY 1754632
INSTALL NMMA PLATE W/ 4 POP ®®| 20 |1 EA | STD| PLATE, BW—05 MAX ENG WT 700LB/317KG 1774307
R‘VETS CENTER ‘N AREA AVAH_ABLE y/ * ©® 1 1 E CTD nrr\m’ MER SMARTCRAET NETWORKED '} 4
11" OFF FLOOR @®| 22 |2 | EA | STD| LABEL, BW CAUTION FISHWELL DRAIN PLUG 1743504
10.0r18.0r 23.0r 26. @ 23 |1 EA | OPT[ PLATE, SAFETY CANADIAN CONFORMITY BW210VT—03 1746018
g @ 24 |1 EA_[sm/0PT[ LABEL, CAUTION OIL TANK LEVEL 1799311
(GRER @] 25 |1 EA |STD| LABEL, BW—07 CAUTION AVOID INJURY BOAT MOVMNT _[1836858
@ 26 |1 EA [OPT[ PLATE, BUILDERS AU Q7—BW210VT 1850578
24: 4}(DMOUNT TO
OIL FILL LABEL /[2 CONSOLE FACE
® OPT#
100-70005

8

8) MOUNTED ON WALL
NEST TO KEY SWITCH

C?_ 11,12,—]
N MOUNTED ON
(\ J."DOWN FROM BULKHEAD
EDGE
S A
14, = W % J
%"DOWN CENTER v
UNDER POST / - Nk
@5 pop r\'ve‘[s)@ <¥
Delete with option 7. CENTER BTW. FLOOR
INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND_TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5 100-71000(w) 22 & 25. OO AND_ RECESS
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN' INCHES. INSTALL UNDERSIDE CONSOLE HELM AREA
TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = £ .010 OF FISHWELL COVER
X =4 .1 X _ /16 STBD TRANSOM INSIDE_CORNER
XX =+ .03 <=V
DO_NOT SCALE DRAWING
< R CHECKED: | ~SCHOLZ [PATE: 4/17/01 [ORAWN: 1y READ [PATE00700 [SCALE: NTS BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON ; ; ;
APPD: [, SKAGGS |DAE 4/17/01 |DWe. TiiE: 210VT 18496714

W”“ER ® DESIGN: L. SCHOLZ |DATE: 4/17/01 LA B E L LO CAT‘ O N S INIT. REL. ECN NO: [ DWG. NO: SHT. NO.

PRODUCT 0EV. & W% ENGMEERIG GRovP T ENG: || WITCHELL |PATE: 4/17 /01 12100 1




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT,,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 08601 A 060557/
REVISIONS
NOTES: REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. | ECN NO.
A [MYE 07: REMOVE ITEM 6 (1008762) SWH [05/24/06] NA 060557

1. ITEM #3&4 TO BE PLACED IN THE OWERNS BAG.

SATELLITE RADIO
OPT: 100—-75669

SATELLITE RADIO

WIRE DIAGRAM

ANTENNA

®/

CONNECTION CABLE
PROVIDED W/ ITEM

#2

WASHER & NUT
SUPPLIED W/#2

e

s

ANTENNA PLACI:M%\I/T

s

3

o5

FROM ANTENNA——>-

CTG0e)

~<~—FROM RADIO

INSIDE STBD. CONSOLE — LOOKING AFT

\
0/®
ITEM Qry. U/M DESCRIPTION B.W.l. NO.
1 1 | EA.| STEREO, SIRIUS SATELLITE RCVR SIRCL3M—6MO |1847461
RECEIVER 2 | 1 | EA.| ANTENNA, SHAKESPEARE SATELLITE RADIO ANTENNA [1757933
F\)AD|O @jjl 3 1 | EA. | PACKET, SIRIUS WELCOME KIT 1766115
4 1| EA.|DECAL, SIRIUS "NOW PLAYING INSIDE” 1806416
5 6 | EA.|SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 5/8" PTH SC 1010925
CONNECTION CABLE !
DN OTERISE SPECIMED DMENSIONS, ARE N’ INCHES. PROVIDED W/ ITEM #1
TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + 5 XXX = 4 .010
Xoim -z
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED: . HOY DATE: 05 /18 /06 | PRAWN: S HIESTER |PATE:5 /5 /06 [SCALE: BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON >/ [P kR DATE: DWG. TITLE: 210VT
WAL ER . 05/18/06 : :
»  [DESON VPR R 05/18/06| SATEL L ITE  RAD]| O [N RL KN Ko [oW. No: SAT. NO.
PRODUCT 0V & WG, ENGIMEERING GROUP [INT. ENGT MG BRTE 05, /18,/06 060557 08601 1 o1




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 07214 G 07114686
NOTES: REVISIONS
REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. ECN NO.
D MYE ’07 UPDATED PART NUMBER 1849605 WAS 1802839 TW | 07,/06/06 MG 060690
E MYE '08: PG 2 DELETED OPTS 020-70286,020-70405,020-70271,020-79999 JAH | 05/16/07 MG 07044290
F DELETE OPTION 020—70284 SUJ 06/25/07 w 07064396
G ADDED GROUNDS TO DWG TKJ | 11/12/07 AVF 07114686
[0 [
{
[l [ml ]
injini
|
ME {0 (B3
%é LANYARD STOP
INCLUDED W/CONTROL
(
IGNITION
SWITCH
& — 5
% g g —sE
0,17 o —&€
LJ RELAY
9]
COMMAND MODULE
x
BILL OF MATERIALS
ITEM Qry. U/M DESCRIPTION B.W.l. NO.
01 | 1 | EA |CONTROL, PNL MNT SGL DTS N/HARNESS '05| 1774184
02 | 1 | EA |HARNESS, ENG MERC DATA 14—PIN 20'| 1772365
03 | 1 | EA |ACC PART, MERC S—CRFT JUNC BOX 4—WAY| 1507326
05 | 1 | EA |HARNESS, MERC HELM POWER 1740394
06 | 1 | EA |SYSTEM TACHOMETER —-—
07 | 1 | EA |SYSTEM SPEEDOMETER —
08 | 1 | EA |MERCURY AIR TEMP SENSOR —_—
09 | 1 | EA |TACH HARNESS SC1000-SL—3" —_—
10 | 1 | EA |SPEEDO HARNESS SC1000-3’ —-— WARNING!
CORRECT INSTALLATION AND LOCATION OF THE TERMINATOR RESISTORS ARE
NTERPRET DIVENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANST V125 CRITICAL FOR PROPER SYSTEM FUNCTION. IMPROPER INSTALLATION MAY
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN' INCHES. RESULT IN COMMUNICATION ERRORS.
TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010
X =41 X
XX =+ .03 x =X 1/16
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
R CHECKED: R. CLIFTON DATE:05/27/O4 DRAWN: j MANAS |DATE:05/10/04 |SCALE: NONE BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
%‘v‘ 1ER APPD: KR, DATE:()5, /27 /04 | DWE. TITLE: 210VT
o [P L scHolz _|PME05/27/04 |DIAGRAM SMARTCRAFT SC—1000 W/DTS [TN- RELECN No: [OWG. Wo: SHT. 0.
PRODUCT DEV. & MF5. ENGINEERING GROUP [INT. ENG: S 1. DATE:05 /27 /04 040143 07214 1 o2




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 060690 G 07114686
NOTES:
BILL OF MATERIALS
ITEM QrY. u/M DESCRIPTION B.W.Il. NO.
11 1 EA | HARNESS, ENG MERC DIGITAL OIL/FUEL/PADDLE ‘06| 1806644
12 1 EA | TANK, OIL VRO W/HDWR W/SEND O/B 3 GAL DIGITAL| 1477926
13 1 EA |ACC PART, MERC SPEEDOMETER/TEMP DIG 1477942
14 1 EA | HARNESS, MERC SIGNAL POWER PACK ENG 10’ 1772669
OPT: 100—70005 15 1 EA |STEERING, POWER PACK MERC W/12’ LEAD 1772668
TAN /ORN
[ peofermn | e P
S BLK/ORN
FUEL TANK @ @ J— j
Im LT. BLU/BLK
- WHEN NOT USED
o o PNK /BLK SEAL W/HEAT SHRINK CONNECTOR
R GRN I \
- . ‘ -+
oy} 0
: t
{1 1l
OPT. 020-70271, 020770286®
OPT. 020-70271 225 XL VERADO 4—STROKE (DTS) MERCURY
ENGINE
INTERPRET DINENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14,5 | DRAWN: J - \ANAS [DATE:05/10,/04 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON N\ UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN'INCHES, e 210VT
TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = £ .010 : :
WAL LR X =4 . :
. withs L= [DIAGRAM SMARTCRAFT SC—1000 W/DTS [T REL ECN No: [DWG. o: SHT. No.

FPRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINEERING GROUP

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

040143

07214

2 OF )




07211 £ 07044290

(

N H READ | DATE:05/31/05 NONE o
BOSTON 210VT

WHALER ® /13/05|DIAGRAM SMARTCRAFT SINGLE DELUX

~J
N

O

N\ON 277
() ( )/




]

FUEL TANK

:| ROUTE TO BUSS BAR

L

L e PNK/BLK

OPT 100—-70005

USE WIRE PROVIDED &

g
B
g
2

LT. BLU/BLK

WHEN NOT USED
SEAL W/HEAT SHRINK CONNECTOR

GRN
1

FUEL 1

<E

ENGINE

TAN ORN

/QLU

BLK/ORN

WHT

S e S
BLU
BLK

H READ |

05/31/05 |

NONE

D

AGRAM SMARTCRAFT SING

UX

210VT




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD

INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. W O 40 ,‘ K O 8 O 4 5 /‘ W 7

REVISIONS

SYSTEM REQUIRES FILLING AND BLEEDING, REFER REV. | DESCR. BY | DATE | APPVD. | ECN NO.
TO INSTRUCTIONS SUPPLIED WITH POWER STEERING PUMP. || MYE '08: PG 1 DEL. OPTS 020-70285,020-70268, PG 2 DEL OTPS| JAH | 05/16/07 | MG  [07044290
USE ONLY SAE OW—30 FULL SYNTHETIC POWER STEERING FLUID J | DELETED OPTCH § 020-, OELETED WEM § § SLJ | 06/25/07 | W _ |07064396
SUPPLIED W/ POWER STEERING PUMP. K | NYE "09" ADDED OPTf 020-70274, SHEET 1 SLJ | 05/16/08 | DH |08045117

WITH OPT# 100—70401, INSTALL ITEM 7 AND PRE—BLEED AND LEAK CHECK STEERING SYSTEM.

®

NN
.
(o
N
“(a
REFERENCE 09-201 FOR
HELM PUMP PLACEMENT

a ADD ELBOW TO EACH
HELM PUMP FITTING

ALWAYS USE WRENCH TO
PREVENT HELM FITTING
FROM TURNING WHILE
TIGHTENING HOSES.

[ SCHOL/ [PA™:06/08/04

FRODUCT DEV. & MFC. ENGINEERING GROUP |INT. ENG: M GAT‘CA DATE: 06/08/04

Steering/ Throttle System Installation [N REL ECN NO: TDWG. NO:
0401445 10401

=
g g gm REFERENCE 06-200
B By — FOR BULKHEAD FITTING
] b 4°] & PLACEMENT.
o W s T
= o OO o2
2 7 = =Z
2 7 g E
= v ga? go
] T u@ g
E - zb 2z REFERENCE 07-400, 07—214
¥ 93 Swu S CLAMP INCLUDED FOR PUMP WIRING
§ °2 :o SE W/ POWER STEERING PUMP
&8 2o BLéJ 8
x Ll Ion Io
Parts List
ITEM[QTY Ju /M DESCRIPTION BMW.I. NO.
1 | 1 [EA.] STEERING, 0/B HOSE KIT CYL/HELM 18" W/2 HOSES 1773924 REFERENCE 06—100
2 [ 1 [EA[ STEERING, 0/B HOSE KIT PWR PK/HELM 18" W/2 HS | 1773925 FOR POWER STEERING
3 [ 2 [EA|  STEERING, ELBOW BR 9/16” ORFS FEMALE X MALE 1790999 PUMP PLACEMENT
4 [ 2 |[EA.| STEERING, ELBOW BR 11/16"ORFS FEMALE X MALE 1804872
@ 5 { —rE { CONTROE,—SIDE MNTTCOCRBAR SO00~GEN— 1 O7 B T T
O 6 [ 1 [EA] CONTROL, PNL MNT SGL DTS N/HARNESS 1774184 SQKEASLERE%N@NG *
c| EAEREN ACC PART, KIT MERC FITTING CYL RESTRICTOR 1849386
O STD:020—-70271 225 XL VERADO 4—STROKE (DTS) MERCURY
TR DSOS OGS PER RSy 2% ® OPT: 020-70274 250 XL VERADO 4—STROKE (DTS) MERCURY
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. OPT: 100—=70401 (MPJ ONLY) SINGLE VERADO PRE—=RIG
TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010 @ < )
X=41 X _
X=x035  y=x1/16
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED: DATE: : : : BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
eron . R._ AVILA TOE 06 0B/D4 OV MANAS TPTEGE/21/07 [FAE NNE T2 JO0e
APPD: DATE: . :
WHALER K_RANIERI [ 06/08/04 [ ™
© |DESIGN:

SHT. NO.
1 _oF2




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT,, _

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 10407 K 08045117/

4.  STARBOARD BOLSTER NOT SHOWN.

oOO®
sto ©

DELETE W/OPTS: 020—-70405
020—-79999

BOSTON

AN

WHALER _/

FROOUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINEERING GROUP

INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.

TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010
X =% .1 X
XX =1 03 x=*1/18

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

DRAWN: | MANAS |DATE:O5/32/02 |SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL

DWG. TITLE:

Steering./ Throttle System Installation

210VT

MOLD NO.

040145

INIT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO:

10401

SHT. NO.

2

oF 2




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 07200 K 080451355
NOTES: REVISIONS
REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. ECN NO.
H MODIFY DRAWING BORDER TO AN ATTRIBUTED BORDER TS 02/09/06 AVM 060213
J MYE 07, REMOVE FUEL FILL GROUND WIRE. HJR 04/13/06 MG 060418
K REMOVED BUTT CONNECTOR ON HORN, ADDED PLUG 12 | SLJ 05/07/08 DHOY 08045155
PORT_BOW_LIGHT o . STBD BOW LIGHT
308,308—1 57 12 308,308—1 ® PLUG 12
” (BUTT)
80
308,308 1 WPER
BUTT) 311,312,311
s 2y ouss 306300 st s
HELM GRND BUSS : %®  CONSL LT, 100-1,101-1,200-2
(#10R)104—1, 3001 306,306—1  102-1,104-1
302-1,305-1,308—1,311—1 12" (BUTT) (5/16"R)
30" 30
SW. PANEL ] & " T4" " BRKR_BOX
300,302,303,304,305,306 18 8IS TORN 104 (1/4°R)
307.308.309,310 KT HRN © ® 108,301A (FQD)
(FaD) 311,312,313 GHIS I
(BUTT) 108, 200 SPLICE 3}1‘3 313-1
SPLICE G . % to 3111
310-1 to 1051
309-1 to 308-1 8" SPLICE F ® JUMPER WIRES
COMPASS 306-1 to 105—1 .
(BUTT) 310,310—1 (1/4R) o103 8 AWG RED 16 (5/16"%)
PORT CNSL. LIGHT , i , . ~—
307,307—1 32 58 16 46 SPLICE E (FQD)_#EOWA 14 AWG BRN/RED 18" (5/16'R)
(BUTT) %5 /15"® 6 307=1 to 105-1 (FaD) #109 14 AWG RED 5" (Fan)
MASC. SW.  MASC. )
106,107 197 54
(Fap)(Fap) (BUTT) gg&% (® BATTERY CABLES
' 4" #100 2 AWG RED 18
CTSY LT e (5/16'R) (3/8°R)
30(58,5%5)71 367 (5/16"R) #100—-1 2 AWG BLK 16.5' (5/16"8)
STERN LIGHT . :
309,309—1 1%8 (5/16"R) #101 2 AWG RED 3 3/8R)
(BUTT) (5/16"R) #101-1 2 AWG BLK &' (5/16"R)
. #102 2 AWG RED 3’ .
16"R)
CTSY_LIGHT /e /8T
305,305—-1 . 102-1 2 AWG BLK 3’ .
(5/16'R ¢ DUAL BATT OPTION (5/16R)
72"
BILGE PUMP
36" 300,301,300—1 SPLICE C
»/3044 to 300—1
& 90" L" 16" 16 FISHWELL PUMP
304,304—1
. SPLICE B .
407 r - _ " #110 2 AWG RED 84 "
INTERPRET_DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 303=1 10 302~ G/16%) . O oa0 70271
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. RAW WTR PUMP ) (5/16R) #1112 AWG BLK 84 /16 o7 ®O
TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010 3033051 6 38 FRESH WTR PUMP
X =41 X _ :505- 302,302—1
XX =+ .03 X =x1/16 ©
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED: ). MIELKE [PATE: 6/4/99 DRAWN: SEMPSON |DATE:06/O4/99 |SCALE: NONE BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
AN
BW“;”“ER APPD: KR DATE: 5/77/04 |DWe. TITLE: 210VT 1350588
o [PESGN: D MIELKE |PAE 6/4/99 |[WIRE HARNESS INIT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT 06V, & W% Enomeerns crove [NTENG: | SCHOLZ |PAE: 6,4 /99 07200 1 oD




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

INFORVATION CONTANED NUST NOT B COPED' OR DISCLOSED 10 OTHERS e R B
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 07200 K 08045155
NOTES:
WIRE TABLE WIRE TABLE
WIRE # AWG COLOR FROM TO LENGTH WIRE # AWG COLOR FROM TO LENGTH
100 2 RED BATTERY SWITCH ENGINE TERMINAL BLOCK 216" 100—-1 2 BLACK CONSOLE GROUND BUSS ENGINE TERMINAL BLOCK 186"
101 2 RED STANDARD BATTERY POS. BATTERY SWITCH 36" 101-1 2 BLACK CONSOLE GROUND BUSS STANDARD BATTERY 36"
102 2 RED OPTIONAL BATTERY POS. BATTERY SWITCH 48" 102—-1 2 BLACK CONSOLE GROUND BUSS OPTIONAL BATTERY 36"
103 8 RED BATTERY SWITCH MAIN BREAKER 16” 104—-1 8 BLACK CONSOLE GROUND BUSS HELM GROUND BUSS 76"
104 8 RED MAIN BRKR CONSOLE 12V BUSS 96” 1127
107-1 10 BLACK HELM GROUND BUSS MASCERATOR PUMP
106 10 RED HELM 12V BUSS MASC. KEY SWITCH 158” 300—-1 14 BLACK HELM GROUND BUSS BILGE PUMP 214"
107 10 RED MASC. KEY SWITCH MASC. PUMP 82” 302-1 14 BLACK HELM GROUND BUSS FRESH WATER PUMP 254”
108 14 RED DIGITAL OPTI BRKR GAUGE PANEL 1027 303—-1 14 BLACK RAW WATER PUMP SPLICE B 8"
109 14 RED BATTERY SWITCH DIGITAL OPTI BRKR 16” 304—1 14 BLACK FISHWELL PUMP SPLICE C 18”
@B [110 2 RED BATTERY SWITCH ENGINE TERMINAL BLOCK 84" 305-1 14 | BLACK PORT/STBD CTSY LIGHT HELM GROUND BUSS 38",6"
@ 111 2 BLK ENGINE TERMINAL BLOCK BATTERY (-) 84" 306—1 14 BLACK STBD CONSOLE LIGHT SPLICE F 42"
200 14 PINK FUEL SENDER FUEL GAUGE 120" 307-1 14 BLACK PORT CONSOLE LIGHT SPLICE E 154"
@ 00—1 +H4 GREEN FUELFHEFITNG FUEL—TANK—BONB—FAB 4" 308—1 14 BLACK HELM GROUND BUSS NAV LIGHTS 185"
200-2 8 GREEN FUEL TANK BOND TAB CONSOLE GROUND BUSS 1427 309—1 14 BLACK STERN LIGHT SPLICE H 208"
300 14 BROWN BILGE PUMP SWITCH BILGE PUMP 220" 310—1 14 BLACK COMPASS LIGHT SPLICE G 38"
301A 14 BRN/RED BATTERY SWITCH SUPPLY BILGE AUTO BRKR 16" 311—1 14 BLACK HELM GROUND BUSS WIPER MOTOR/HORN 86"
301B 14 BRN/RED BILGE AUTO BRKR BILGE PUMP 262" 313—1 14 BLACK PLUG 12, POS B SPLICE G 32" ®
302 14 BRN/GRN FRESH WATER SWITCH FRESH WATER PUMP 384"
303 14 BRN/\/\O RAW WATER SWITCH RAW WATER PUMP 352"
304 14 BRN/BLK FISHWELL PUMPOUT SWITCH FISHWELL PUMP 216"
305 14 BLU/V\O CTSY LIGHT SWITCH AFT CTSY LIGHTS 350"
306 14 BLU/VIO CTSY LIGHT SWITCH STBD CONSOLE LIGHT 70"
307 14 BLU/V\O CTSY LIGHT BRKR PORT CTSY LIGHT 190"
308 16 GRY(Z\P) NAV LIGHT SWITCH BOW LIGHTS 203"
309 14 GRY /WHT NAV LIGHT SWITCH STERN LIGHT 236"
310 14 BLUE NAV LIGHT SWITCH COMPASS LIGHT 60"
311 14 ORANGE WIPER BRKR WIPER PARK 92"
312 14 ORG/GRN WIPER SWITCH WIPER MOTOR 92"
® 313 14 ORG/BLU HORN SWITCH PLUG 12, POS A 52"
sosron sy | RSO MO TS P g | SEMPSON [PR06/04/99 OB NONE IFMT RO RO
WA LER TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010 | DWG. TITLE: 210VT 1530588
o x§(< ;;_1; ::)3 Loz WIRE HARNESS INIT. REL. ECN NO: ] DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENEINEERING. CROUP DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 0/200 2 oF D




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. O 7 40 O T O 8 O 4 5 ,‘ 6 W
REVISIONS
REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD ECN NO.
O [CHANGED WIRE LENGTH AT TRIM TAB BREAKOUT 16, WAS 8" SLJ 11/10/05 ME 011109
P |ADDED BREAKOUT 29 & LFAD #'S 86 & 87 FOR STEREQ REMOTE. SL 01/18/06 ME 051106
Q |[MOVE BO—5 FROM STBD STOREAGE TO HELM SWH 03/29/06 MG 051040
R [MYE 07, REMOVE FUEL FILL GROUND WIRE HJR 04/13/06 MG 060418
S |CHANGED ENDS ON WIPER WIRES # 20, 21,& 40, SHEET 2 SLJ 09/18/06 AVM 060753
T [MYE'09” HORN BREAKER WAS 5AMP, DELETED SHEETS 2 & 3 SN 05/12/08 DH 08045161
e ey 14BN -
uckr o T g HELM SWITCH PANEL T
R 9 (back view)
Z; x o N; 14 BLK 14 BLK 14 BLK 14 BIK 14 BLK 14 BLK |
o wemmo o (G Lo I =
were WASTE DiSCHARGE HORN  ~ WPER -~ STERN N a ™
L3 & ol o 9l z| E E PLUG E
T E U T T e e (B e g
| N ) b b Sl 8 |
o & < o £ % H @ N N N E M 2
; g ; ‘2 ; ? % A 0 _RED — 1&7 I\ 10 REI —/\ 27 ) 73 10 RED — 10 _RED| 10 _RED -37
- - - - ~—1
L - e P - e
FUEL TANK . - 14 EILK\ THAEELMSVI\-?(‘:T'{
. 14 BLK D D |
|
o, e s || 2 |
FOR OPTIMAX -
[ 8 GRN HELMSRND 373 }
N o I
14 BLK 14 BLK gé{ %E |
( 14 BLK 14 BLK el zZ
14 BLK 14 BLK) |=[] 9; ‘
Gy s éw é@ 2 ( - ] : |
PUMP PUNP ) (_/ %
HELU 12 VOLT [ 78 :% _ ) ‘ = .
st consoie | |° ® 10 RED | STBD TRIM TAB |
o é § ° GROUND BUSS 14 BRNAVIO J | |
2 2 > 2 14 BLK (
; ? % % 2 BIK 14 BLK °© . L __ PORTTRM TAB J
- - OPTIONAL SWITCH ® TRIM TAB @
. STANDARD BATTERY L 14 81K (OPT. 100-70081)
BATTERY oS NEG
Pos NEG = = ENoINE 14 RED STEREO
— 4 O of T STEERING PUMP 14 YEL (opt. 100-70085)
=0 O BLK- s
ER%’:[(ERS 14 BLU
- S&Eﬁgg %% ‘ZMX‘RLT OPT. 020-70271
« BS/‘\NT‘;%F}E_‘Y s @l ;u. @ 14 BIK REMOTE, ®
14 RED (40" mox in_conduit) 8 RED J
P B RED (40" max in_conduit)
14 YEL [TO HELM L 14 ERNZRED J
2 RED )
J
= 14 BRN/GRN __J
. J
INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.
TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = £ .010
X=4.1 X
XX =% .03 x =t 1/18
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING _ _
CHECKED: R, DURHAM |DATE: 4/26/07 |DRAWN:E gMpPSON  [DATE:0g/95/99 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BW"S;”‘ IER >4 [0 R, CLIFTON |oATE: 4/26/07 |owe. TLE: 210VT
o [PESeN [ SCHOLZ [P~ 4/26/01 |WIRING DIAGCRAM HARNESS [N RELECN No: [DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DFV. & WFS. ENGmeERG SRouP [INT. ENG: . MITCHEL | ATE: 426,01 R&800/ 0/400 1 o 1




	210-Ventura-Console-Sub-Assembly-2009.pdf
	09201210VT
	09201210VT2

	210-Ventura-Deck-Assembly-2009 (1).pdf
	06200210VT
	06200210VT2
	06200210VT3
	06200210VT4
	06200210VT5
	06200210VT6

	210-Ventura-Electronics-2009.pdf
	08600210VT
	08600210VT2
	08600210VT3
	08600210VT4

	210-Ventura-Engine-Installation-2009.pdf
	10201210VT
	10201210VT2

	210-Ventura-Final-Assembly-And-Opt-Equipment-2009 (1).pdf
	11200210VT
	11200210VT2
	11200210VT3
	11200210VT4
	11200210VT5
	11200210VT6

	210-Ventura-Fishwell-Cover-Sub-Assembly-2009.pdf
	09401210VT
	09401210VT2

	210-Ventura-Fuel-Tank-Cover-Sub-Assembly-2009.pdf
	09301210VT
	09301210VT2

	210-Ventura-Hulls-and-Outfit-Details-2009.pdf
	06100210VT
	06100210VT2
	06100210VT3
	06100210VT4
	06100210VT5

	210-Ventura-Label-Locations-2009.pdf
	210-Ventura-Satellite-Radio-2009.pdf
	210-Ventura-Smartcraft-SC-1000-W-DTS-Diagram-2009.pdf
	07214210VT
	07214210VT2

	210-Ventura-Smartcraft-Single-Deluxe-Diagram-2009.pdf
	07211210VT
	07211210VT2

	210-Ventura-Steering-Throttle-System-Installation-2009.pdf
	10401210VT
	10401210VT2

	210-Ventura-Wire-Harness-2009.pdf
	07200210VT
	07200210VT2

	210-Ventura-Wiring-Diagram-Harness-2009.pdf

